ALECE

Large-sized Pattern Sewing Machine
KBING—Vo—= o

AMS-312

PARTS LIST

29194909
No.1122-02




CONTENTS

g "
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . ..ottt eiee et aeaaiaais 1
SHER - AR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e 3
LEpAE
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
S8 - 3L - TEIBIR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ... e 7
X X LRI
5. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ..\ .t ttneettnnn e mat it ee e eeeantnrenens 9
EX D3 {1
8. WIPER COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e e e e 11
oA 15—k
7. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e e ettt ee e e e et e e aans 13
f-ebiiile alEY
8.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt e 15
MmEER
9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS ......... R 17
A b A RBMEA
10. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . .. ittt ittt e tenreaaeraaesrnsasacaanennn 18
S EERE
11. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ...\ttt 19
SERER
12. THREAD CUTTING DETECTING COMPONENTS ...\ oottt aee e aaeaeeennnns 21
P gk, il o F:
18, K=Y COMPONENTS (1) oottt et ettt et e ettt e e e s et 23
X—YB®% (1)
14, Xo ¥ COMPONENTS (2) .+« e e e e e et e e e et e s 25
X-YMME (2)
15. K=Y COMPONENTS (3) ..\ v oottt ettt e e e e e 27
X-YHE (3)
16. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ..ottt et e e e 29
FhE EHE
17.SENSOR COMPONENTS . .+ oo en e e e e e e 31
Y EE
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ..\ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e e 33
T 7R
19. TABLE COMPONENTS ... untee ittt e e e e 35
F — 7 NVRAE
20, STAND COMPONENTS .. .. o tut ettt e et e e e e e e 37

HOBaLR



21.SUPPORT TABLE COMPONENTS .. . .. i e e e ettt 38

HiBYF — 7V BRf% .

22 CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ... it e et e e e e e e s 39
R 7 ABAR

23, OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS . . .o ittt s vr et r e e 40
|OERw 7 AP

24. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ............... Ve e 41
HARBAR

25.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENT S ... .. it cee e e eearannns 43
BE - 2 FB&

26. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ................... 45
AN - BELBREHBER

27 ACCESSORIES PART COMPONEN TS ... i i i e et it ae et i aians 47
{1 0 e

28. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS .. ... ittt it et e et e e e 49
AT a G

29 LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . .. ... i ettt cai i ieeanae s 50
EEWRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ... ittt ittt et rareee e aaraninenas 51

=5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
FEER - Sh2RBALR

|
|
|
:—68
|
|
|
|
|
|
I




T10-1

B

7-HMYH B

REF. N0 =~ NOTE _ _ _PART RG. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTILON ________.. LSRN N B Qty
1 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASN. Av{g 2% 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET Av{an 2y 1
3 $8-G080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 k33r 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. Avr 2k wny 73 1
5 TA-0850604 -RO RUBBER PLUG ., |%5% 2
3 TA-TZ50705-RU RUBBER PLUG 13337 T
7 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG My 1
8 55-4120815-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa 33 3/16-28 L=9 F
g 111-02605 CORD HOLDER q-p° bABH 1
10 110-70801 SIDE PLATE Yh {4 !
13! TTO-00613 GASKET SSEL L] T
12 §8-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA3Y 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 02112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F PR A 1
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER I-V bR 1
15 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA° 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA- B FAEY T
17 TA-2101002-RD RUBBER PLUG bREY 1
18 110-72451 THREAD TENSION ASM. & {4F AbFI0Y 23 1
19 110-45002 FIRST TENSIOR POST 2 {4F {hFITIE (n
20 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 {F {pFITVFUH {1)
2T B3214-D47-000 -7 55 ¢
22 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING & 44F {bFAIIN % (1
23 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {bFa9¥ +ab (N
24 58-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A}y 3/16-28 L=6 1
25 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6§ a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
76 TT0-72352 TAREAD TENSTON ASH, P EL RS T
27 110-72204 TENSION NUT {hfavy +oh 9))
28 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hF3-3$7 A{F¥H" A {n
29 B3129-012-400 TENSION SPRING {hFI-¥n % 4 (n
30 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISX PRESSER {hF3-3 4319 (n
aT B3126-012-000 DISK TrF-395 3]
32 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST {hFa-y & - (1)
33 B3123-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING {hhon" k (1)
34 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET fhFa-y ¥ -5 o n
35 55-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 }A3¥ 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
36 SS-BIE07T10-5F ST 35 15/64-28 L=7 T
37 B3118-552-E00 TENSION RELEASING [
38 111-85302 THROAT PLATE 48
39 $§8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 IhEIXY 11/64-40 L-8.5
40 85-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 T3k 11/64-40 L=8.5
3T

H
H
H
1
]
42 55-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €73y 11/64-40 L=6 1
43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=1Z.5 L=4 FAEy D=12.5 L=4 2
44 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 $a 2¥ 3/16-28 L=9 1
45 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD A" ThYFIY 4
a5 Wr-0530002-K§  TGOTHED WASHEN D=5.3 MY F § D=5.3 T
47 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ATy oA 1
43 01 180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fur: N - 1
49 02 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FrEy ha - 1
50 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING ¥ 3-p T4 1
51 TIT-85401 NEEULE HOLE GUTPE B=1.6 NI {E (Y41.5) T
52 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING NI A3 1
53 G1110-309-000 GPERATION BUX FIXED PLATE YIIN 125412 1
54 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, € 7-MMYHM C 1
55 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE {hTvH C bI¥I{R 1
[ TT4-04209 SPACER R F{CIA ¥~ T
57 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 nyyriyh 8/64-40 1
58 88-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $33% 3/32-56 L=2.2 3
59 S88-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
50 §5-6120930-TP SCRER 3/16-28 L=9 £33y 3/16-28 L=9 I
)] SS-6121030-9F  SCREW 3716-I8 L=10 55 3/16-28 L=10 I
62 55-7701010-8P SCRE® 5/16-24 L=10 ThLIEY 5/16-24 L=10 I
63 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY i
64 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG pAty D=15.5 L=9 i
5 TA-1650902-R0 PLUG pAkY D=15.5 1=9 1
[i1] TA-1650002-R0 PLUG FAE D=15.5 L=9 1
67 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAYY 2
68 G9101-309-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM, TUe YT b-bryT Y 1
59 6G9101-309-000 SAFETY PLATE Tyt v? b-h (n
70 G9102-309-000 SAFETY PLATE FITTING BASE o v bbb YA 4 )]
= - PIN 2%% Fal 7 S () )]
72 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 oy 11/64-40 (n
73 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 nrhrih 3/16-28 (n
74 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B 42N 5 2 ] (n
75 G9103-300-000 SAFETY PLATE FITTING PLATE Tve V7 L-br Y {R (n
N 16-3P WASHER 7.4XT1,8X0.5 ¥ F &+ 7.4X11.83%0.5 o
bk} G9104-309-000 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Tyl v b=heh ¥ % (1)
78 SD-0601021-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 A v3¥ D=6 H=10.2 (1)
79 §5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 =5 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
80 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5%X10X0.8 74 ¥ § 4.5X10X0.8 {2)
ol S -212Inla-5F SUCREW 3/10-28 L=Ib SCREN 3/16-28 L=1I% La)
82 180-54403 COLLER 27- (2)
NOTE (#2) 01,...FOR JE JEA
02....EXCEPT JE JEE KX



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

L BER




NOTE (i &)

DI....SELECTIVE PART(A~D)

RN G (A~D)

REF.NQ _NOTE _ __PARTRO. ________._ DESCRIPTION . . _. .| S S T SR Quy_ _
1 88-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bRy 15/64-28 L=10.5 I
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM Fye vy 7 3 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT ’ ’ AYTT 193% FIFEITIAR 1
4 110-38070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASN. W25y v 73 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VyRFYET Y 23 (1)
8 01 BI905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYETY Z-RT TV (D
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ME P57 (D
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AYE - 2Svamsn (1)
9 R1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ey Vi 0

10 110-02169 COUNTERWE I GHT ASN. 244 52 1

11 SS-8681650-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 AR §/32-28 L=16 (1)

12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

13 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING WYVZA (1)

i4 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TILIEY 9/32-28 L=16 §))

15 110-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT Y7474 (n

16 110-02805 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY FAYDAZN B 1

17 110-02508 0IL SEAL AEN KANY-N 1

18 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASN.D=14,72 W=12 Z7AM0r D=14.72 W=12 73 1

19 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

20 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 99y INIARN 1

71 S8-B150812-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAF¥ 15/64-28 L=9 1

22 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE gy prAAEA 1

23 HX-0004300-00 CLIP LALLM 1

24 B1909-505-000 RUBBER FUET YT SRNT A 1

25 111-96052 FLYWHEEL ASH. MR AR 2R 1

26 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 b3y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

28 SS5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAZY 15/64-28 L=15 £2)

29 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. PRISMR KT Y (1)

30 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, ARSI RN (1

31 111-96151 FITTING BASE JUNCTION,B LA INY P2 Xl S SR ] (D

32 111-96359 DYNAMO STATOR ASM, YT VIRT-A I3 1

33 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT B3yt |

34 SL-4051001-M2Z SCREW M5 L=9.6 0 AR A 3RS L=9.6 2

35 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, Y7y 1V3-F3-¥90° Y 23 1

35 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy (D

37 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM, YIRERS MY B4 23 i

38 55-8660810-TP  SCREW !/4-40 L=8 FA3Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

39 TA-0290301-M0  RUBBER PLUG PRty D=2.9X3,2 L=3 |



< 3Hh - TERABALR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
g




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTMO. . _ . BESCRIPTION _________| LS S SO 5 S
1 B1405-012-000  CAP 7 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AYE - GTAEN 1
3 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR ’ ‘ AIF Y B 1
4 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MIF -5 % 23 1
5 55-6090670-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 {1}
b B1414-5565-000 SLIDE BLOCK MIF 93T % TyH{an I
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAP GUIDE NIF 9ARTuH 1
3 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER RUE UYRARN l
9 §5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TAEF2Y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 B1418-227-T0Q NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE nNIF - {bdr 1

11 MC-2005207-50 NEEDLE 134SES SERV7 NM75 nd 134SES SERVT NM75 1

12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM, Bt Av ¥ 3-50 23 1

13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASN., UPPER YIRS R I3 (N

14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM, YIRERTAY & A 73 )

15 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pASY' 1/4-40 L=8 {2)

16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH. YehENT A ¥3- 73 {1)

17 §5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA%Y 1/4-40 L=8 {2)

18 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER Yahdny Ay I3 {1

19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM, LARGE I AR K4 93 {1

20 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bARY 1/4-40 L=8 {2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YapERY AY Y35 73 (1

22 §S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 {2)

23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 853 ¥ 1

24 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

25 110-04306 BUSHING B, UPPER 473" ) 9UA4% B 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 27y 7EARN 1

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR YE J7MA5L B 1

28 8S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=% 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A3Zh9¥ D=7.94 W=10 /3 1

30 8§5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=4.8 t7ay 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

3 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 2 1

32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER b vi§x 1

33 88-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k733" 11/64-40 1=9.5 1

34 8S8-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 MAXY 16/64-28 L=4 1

35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT J8Y FvIAAN 1

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, A7ANIT 43 1

37 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 B1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. IEY 4 RTbARYT IR 1

39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK Y&Y ) YL DRRYT 2y (1

40 G1814-880-00A4 HOOK ASM. A Fapaheria 1

41 BR9117-552-A00 BOBBIN F A 1

42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASN. UV -z (v qY) 1

43 110-38908 OIL SHIELD BADAA T S LM 1



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
A LITHE

13—

114@\%@
15




REF.NO _NOTE = _ PARTNO.  _ __ . __.._ BESCRIPTION ____ . ____] LS T S aty
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER AHI7H LA - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHI7H LA - MARY l
3 RD-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 110-06758 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A¥ITH hA 23 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK EETr Wy 73 1
B RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX 4bA7 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LETr Yoy 2
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX AbA7 6 3
9 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER Ek7r 44 1

10 110-07309 E-RING v¥ Fr vy BNy 1

11 110-07101 HINGE SCREW 2 AES: MZ5 I

12 SD-(720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & viy D=7.24 H=3.3 1

i3 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL eE 7 LyEYE Y 1

14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK & 2l &l M7 1

15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ¥ 7y aad 1

16 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAL33Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

17 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 8" 2% 15/64-28 L=9 1

18 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A iy A%x A 2

19 $5-41206]15-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 74y FFIL 4 (91) 1

21 S5-7110410-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAt32y 11/64-40 L= 4 1

22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef' 3hAY 5 2

23 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING ADINALR £ I 2 1

24 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING fhanAL ¥at % 1

25 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AhINAFY qE Y 1

26 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 pyy7#9h 3/16-32 2

27 110-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE 1hapA v4¥ 73 1

28 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {PIAAM AT 2 1

29 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A¥I Favty 3y 1

30 116-71701 NUT FET a0k 23 Fwb 1

31 R1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR T¥L TUHE - 1

32 R1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL F3-vI0 3 1

33 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THLE 98 % 1

34 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR A¥IE - 1

35 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/4-40 L=8 1

36 BI502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER A¥IE - PN 1

37 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TALIRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

38 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) U{¥Y Az 4 (¥4) 1

39 111-97001 INNER PRESSER Fhitz 1



5. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

Y)Y REBR




REF, N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGOGN | - N | Qty

1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT AX 2=9p 1
2 SB-0460703-TP HINGE SCRER D=4.6 H=7 5 yxy D=4.6 H=7 (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR ENIFE . = - A7 743 n
4 110-40409 MOVING XNIFE HINGE SCREW b UAR & VY (n
5 110-40052 MOVING ENIFE ASM. i b AR 23 {(n
6 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AANIIT F 4 {1y
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AT {bTYH {1}
8 $5-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 /53y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1
9 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a3y 1/8-44 L=6 . (2)
10 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER ENIFE IF4AR (1)
11 AK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Y Yy 14P T
12 55-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa°3¥ 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. L4l B 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM [a8 7 B (1)
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASK. Fedh A%r 43 ()
16 55-6080510-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=b t5%7 9/64-40 L=5 ()]
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 & vy D=6,35 H=14.5 1
I8 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 & viy D=6,35 H=2.7 1
19 . 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAN ASM. %034 73 1
20 $5-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v33y° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
71 110-42059 CAN COLLAR ASN, Bads- 7% 1
22 S8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bA3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT M5 209 229} 1
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASK. S T £ (1
25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STGPPER Fh BB AbUA (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN B YR Ivre (N
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING & E&' ZMAT 6 (1
28 S8-4110715-SP ° SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING PFIF N % (1
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM, 773% 44 932 (D
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK 1557 Pz (n
32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |4 2 2 (2)
33 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 urysoh 15/64-28 &)
34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING & Ed* 8427 6 (0
35 110-40607 MOVING ENIFE LINK b 9AX WV (0
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef ApAT & 4
a7 110-40706 MOVING XNIFE LINK PIN b AR WyaE Yy n
38 110-43700 EN{FE RETURN SPRING, B AZER I 3 B (n
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX ahA7 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT YFYY (1)
41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SERING amEN IN Y]
42 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IhLIFY 9/64-40 L=6 ()
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET Rivtad o (n
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASN, am gF 43 (n
45 110-40854 ENIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ Ih 995 43 (n
45 HK-0346400- 0B FIN CONTACT t° vavazh Z
47 §5-41509515-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=% At 3Y 15/64-28 L=9 . g
48 $D-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 o vy D=6.35 H=6.3 1
49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT YL J4b 229% 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK Vsl VEd (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed AMAY 5 (1
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YN T hA (D
53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID {PFIVL AN n
54 110-43403 SOLENOTD BASE YN X4 {n
55 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¥3$ ¥ % 4.5X8%0.5 (2
56 NM-6040000-5N NUT ¥4 uvEr7Ih 44 2
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER FATLA S | (1)
58 NS-6660410-SH NUT P VES 1Y (1)
59 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 u¥rvh 1/4-40 (1
50 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN YN by (1)
61 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥5%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 D)
62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 2 y3y D=6 H=3.6 1
63 $5-4151215-§P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A 33 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASK, 7-R2-b 43 1

-10 -



6. WIPER COMPONENTS

Iy R @A o

- 11 -



REF MO NTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . ... SR SOE ay
1 - 110-75167 WIPER ASH, 9i{n - 73 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER TLR - An - (L
3 SL-4030621-88 SCREW M3 ' $ 93iac 33 M3 (1)
4 S§D-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 I-l-3 2 4 vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
b NS-60900310-8P  NUT 9/64-40 . DYhe3Yh 9/64-40 (1}
[ 111-10608 WIPER LINK A YAN By A (1}
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 740 97 B (1)
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed abAy 2.5 (1)
9 P11-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW Y4 §¥F B A VRY (1)

10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN X U3 ¥5- {1}

11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING 2L ] (1)

12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nYhs3Ye 11/64-40 (1)

i3 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A T{A" 1A A (D

14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B J{n' 1" 4 B (1)

i5 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 7{n YL (1)

16 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN LZISE IS (1)

17 HA-0005800-00 POWER SWITCH vl MY S 65 (1

18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE kT oA vEY 17-0,16 31 (0.04)

19 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%y X7 a{va-V (1.33)

20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASK. YN 2473 (1)

21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 2 ISRz b (1)

22 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW $0 TRy (3)

23 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ket vavarp (2)

24 111-11606 WIPER 74n (1)

25 S5-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 333" 9/64-40 L=b (1)

26 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR IZi e (1)

27 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ #3A7 & (1)

28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. N7 s (1)

28 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 Fat ¥y 3/16-28 L=-9 (1)

-12 -



7.OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

e Btk

—-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTILON . ___ SR S SR
1 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 aeht 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ovys 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE - YUy 7291 N AT I
4 §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 l
5 B3528-226-000 O0IL FELT PRESSER FuyavTINh A¥T 1
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. RNt {7 73 1
7 B3536-122-000  HOLDER dviay 47" A¥T {1
8 §§8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa' 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
9 B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YAY IRTAEN 2)3-FR-£PRY 1

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING A 1
11 110-21300 0IL TUBE Fexigan {7 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, UM IR I
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥ U7 OMIIS (1
14 110-20605 OIL PUMP vt (n

15 110-20708 OIL PUMP TMPELLER {YN 3~ (1)

16 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 27 4{b33" D=3 L=10 (3

17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ¥y A474 (1)

18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER B YT 344 (1)

19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7T ¥ (n

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7Y MR (1)

21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW TITY &Y (n

22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE Y&V r¥ava v AT (1)

23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ A9% 332 M3 L=8 (3)

24 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L35y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

25 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT XN A7 ¥y i

26 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT VTR YR 1

— 14—



8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

I BAtR

—15 -



REF, NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. _ . _ _ .. DESCRILPTION _________. LS S DR Oty |
1 G1601-309-0B0  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7798 1) VY93 1
2 G1601-309-0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. s LA (n
3 G1601-305-000 OIL RESERVOIR 7738 ¥ 1
4 110-24700 GASKET 7T IR ID A ey {1
5 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION o7 #4137 A {4)
6 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy N
7 S5-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v53y" 5/16-24 L=7 (1
8 * 229-32156 ENEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM, b¥ 7F ATV (23) (D
9 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. T AR LY T AVE Y % (n

10 GAK-30005000 SPRING b T AVE Y A R (1

11 GAK-53001000 CYLINDER PLATE I3V 44 €]

12 GAK-53002000 LEVER AHILAT - (1)

13 GAK-61002000 SHAFT e¥ 7733y 2 (1)

14 PA-2002510-A0 AIR CYLINDER ASM. L7V 43 (1

15 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X!1 k3% # % 6.2X13X1 (2)

16 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 o777 15/64-28 )

17 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 4pA7 4 (1)

18 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ed #3447 10 (1)

19 SM-6051202-TR  SCREW M5 L=12 o¥hs7Hk A M5X0,8 L=12 {2)

20 WS-0510002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M5 M2 A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 {2)

21 SHM-0061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ehiE A {n

22 $5-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 nYhrE Ah 15/64-28 L=15 (1

23 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER [z A ] {2)

- 16 —



9.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
AN F5— - REBEER

~J

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNo. __DPESCRIPTION ! LSRN S . L
-1 G1121-309-000 BELT COVER A A RBRART -A 1
2 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP AT AREN A ¥yu7 1
3 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. A Rbhnt -B Fyaty 1
4 110-76808 BELT COVER B A* AbEN -B (n
5 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. A" RbAn -B 78 #3 (1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AT RPAAT - FFaY A 1
7 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW A AMIN -ARARY? 2
8 58-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=14 1
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 e5# 4 % 5X10.6X1 1
10 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 sy DB=4.1 L=20 2
11 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.38 b7# 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
12 G1122-309-000 BELT COVER SHELTER PLATE A RRAN -FeadnT Y 1
13 SL-4031081-SC ~ SCREW M3 X 10 4" 3 tAZ M3 L=10 2

-17-



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SRR BEER

T s

| ] |

| o |

| J

i |

[ . ]

_ :

|2 ia |

| |

l |

- |

8 —10 |

ENIAED, 1 |

I ' ™ I

1 — I

[ [

: 5 '

e |

I I 13 [

| 19 ' %K 11 |

| I

[ 1 5—é v |

I %—s 612 h——ﬂ 8 I

| é ' |

I 17 / . |

| ~® = |

17 .

| , I

a 16— e |

| v |

e HE 2 R R e I
REF.NC NOTE ~_ _PARTNO.  _  _ _____ DESCRIPTION _________| by A A L. Qry_ _

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. LhE779F 73 1

2 111-85501 $POOL RETAINER 119% 7hh R (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN APTEOTE Y (2)
4 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hTE5E (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1AFHF (1)
6 SM-4051405-SE_ SCREW ¥5 L=14 Fn 159 Wb L=14 2
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT MEFEF IR (2)
8 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMEFE 5Py T (1
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1MFANTYH 43 (1
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1VA5E B BT (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT MErF 9% 7 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 $a' 257 M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5 oy MS (2)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER MY BT (1)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrHsh M5 (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT {h378 - MAFYE (1)
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 e 3 (2)
18 MAG-11532000  CORD STAPLE I-7 AFYT M (3
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nYBI3Y: M5 (2)

— 18—



11. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
S EEBER

-19 -~



- 90 —

REF. N0 ROTE _ _ _ PARTNO, . ... DESCRIPTION _________. LSRR S S 15 2
1 G1112-309-000 X-Y COVER,LEFT X-Yan - ¢& ) 1
2 G1113-309-000  X-Y COVER,RIGHT X-YHn - 3% 1
3 G1114-312-000 X FIXING BASE COVER ° XaF{n ~Zhn° - 1
4 G1115-309-000 BOLT,A - IN -5 BhA 2
5 Gl1116-309-000 BOLT,B In -% AMB 4
3 Gi117-300-000 COVER SUPPORT In-$3z 2
7 G1118-309-000 COVER RAIL In =l-p 1
3 G1120-309-000 BOBBIN SPONGE IRLLTRRF VY 1
g SK-3552500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=2§ IAEYEY” D=5.5 L=25 2

10 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 vt 7 3 5.6X16X1.6 2

11 G1123-312-000 PRESSER COVER THLHn - 1

12 G1124-309-000 SWITCH STAY, LEFT A{yFAF~ &) 1

13 G1125-309-000  SWITCH STAY, RIGHT A FRF- 3% 1

14 G1119-309-000 COVER STAY I -ZF~ 1

15 G1131-309-000 PROHIBIT SEAL DY 2RV IY-4 3

16 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 7 39% 7 337 N4 L=8 6

17 G1133-309-000 CASSETTE CHECK SEAL ey Fry -k 1

18 G1134-309-000 TEMPORARY STOP SEAL {#3 7433~ 2

15 G1135-312-000 NAME PLATE av7 V-pA{RY i

20 G8220-870-000 BRAND MARK 7 IVh -7 1

71 B8Z11-210-008  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) 47 -VIn -B 1

22 B8210-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) =47 -V -A I

23 SM-0040801-8C  SCREW 722y M4 L=8 13

24 SM-3051652-TN  SCREW M5 L=16 IAEXY" M5 L=16 2

25 SM-0040801-8C  SCREW b52%Y M4 L=§ 4

76 SM-0040801-5C SCREW F5737 M4 L=8 I

27 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW 523 M4 L=8 1

28 SM-0051201-5C  SCREW }3ARXY M5 L=12 8

29 SM-0051201-8C  SCREW bFAEY M5 L=12 8

30 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 n¥hr7HE A M4X0,7 L=10 4

31 SS-10890750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FRARR I FY 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 k54" ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 4

33 CM-3002003-01  SAFETY LABEL, 5{SMALL). FYE y3a b 5(¥av) t

34 CM-3002003-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). Ve v b 6(Yah) I

NOTE (3&32) 01....FOR JAPAN =Py
02....FOR EXPORT &M



12.THREAD CUTTING DETECTING COMPONENTS
FEhEAmBER

30

?

20
T4

—-921 -



- 99 —

REF.RO _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . _ . __. DESCRIPTLON . ____. LR S S B ay
1 G2701-309-000 RETRIEVAL PLATE Th¥ bIsF4R 1
2 110-01500 SCREW T-5 ANTVH A PR 1
3 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-MMvH{ A 1
4 B2703-210-00¢  BUSHING - 1hELFF4 7 Y 1
5 G2313-870-000 THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN AN FuFn v ¥ yIUn 1
[ SM-5030655-SP  SCREW A 33 M3 L=6 1
7 WP-0320501-5D - WASHER b5¥ I Evh M3 1
8 G4150-309-0A0 RETRIEVAL PLATE ASH. 1h5 LIVvF4R 23 1
g G1212-309-000 PULLEY 7=y 1

10 G1213-309-000  PULLEY SHAFT 7= i

I} G1214-309-0A0 PULLEY FITTING PLATE COMPL 7 YRR F2T Y 1

12 111-11309 ERACKET INSTALLING COLLAR TN h7- 1

I3 113-15108 COLLAR 74N & 4 BUITHS- 1
14 B1306-155-0E0  PINION ASM, Yrh¥as Ay Y3y 13 1
15 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 pARY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 {(2)
16 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVE 2w} 3
17 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 A7 Yy et v 3K18 1

18 SS-4121615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2

18 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 1

20 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4,8X11,5X2 e7¥ bk 4.8X11,5X2 1

21 G2301-309~0A0 THREAD TENSION ASHM, {hFany 73 1

22 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1M Favrk’ y (1)

23 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {hFavyk 93 4 (1)

24 110-72204 TENSION NUT A Fa%y Fyh (1)

25 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhF3-337 MMFvn A (1)

26 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hf3-235 {2)

27 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h#3-7 #7191 (1}

28 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING VUL IS o B (1}

29 PA-0600504-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YV (1)

30 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR {bTvHF ¥ 1

31 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE b7V 1

32 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 a2yt M16X1.5 132 1

33 NS-8090310-SN  NUT $/64-40 orpr sk 9/64-40 1

34 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 IME 1



13.X~Y COMPONENTS (1)
X-YH8& (1)

- 93—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _  PARTNO. __ __ . __ .. DESCRLPTLON _________) S T S aty
1 G2538-312-000 X TIMING BELT hCFEVT NN A 1
2 G2539-309-000 VERTICAL SPROCKET ¥ 29y 9A7 oAk 1
3 G2540-309-000 X VERTICAL BRACKET Xy ahh o7 Freb 1
4 G2541-309-000 ADJUSTING PLATE A phFatdarfant{3and4 1
5 G2544-312-000 X FIXING BASE Xa7fa" =2 1
6 G2545-312-000 BELT PRESSER PN S5 Z
7 G2591-312-000 CHAIN DUCT SHEET Fr-y& Fh¥-h 1
8 G2547-309-000 X REMOVING BASE b oA -2 1
9 G2548-312-000 LM GUIDE Lup 4 1

10 G2549-309-000 CASSETTE CHACK BASE ProbFraas - I
11 GG6O05-880-000 BRACKET SHAFT HOLDER 7 3hehy 0ok 2z
12 D2425-246-D00 CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT v anh 9y ¥y 1
13 NM-6040001-5D NUT ¥4 uyhrted N4 4
14 NM-6060001-5D NUT W6 nyhriTh M6 132 4
15 SM-3051652-TN SCREW M5 L=16 A3y M5 L=16 4
8 SH-8031202-TF SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 uyAITIE kb 26
17 SU-1041001-8P SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5133 N4X0.7 L=10 8
18 G2590-312-000 CHAIN DUCT SUPPORT PLATE Fr-ya 7h¥EI 1
19 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 oy327HE M M4X0.7 L=16 4
20 SH-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 oFdo744 b MAX0.7 L=16 4
21 SN-6061402-TP SCHRER WG L=14 oyR7Ti3y W6 L=14 g
22 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 PAXYT N4X0.T L=10 2
23 SM-9043153-5C SCREW 5 L5 3 1 2
24 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% H 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
25 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0 .8 b5+ 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
26 SL-4040881-5C SCREW N4 L=8 ¥ ¥ 39% FA 137 ¥4 L=8 5
27 WE-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥5¥ 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
28 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4_5X10X0.8 v bt 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
29 WP-0531000-SD WASHER ¥5 YS9 4 % 2b 4wk M5 4
30 WP-0641601-5D WASHER K6 LI ¥ 3 Ih X9k N6 4
31 WF-0820526-58D WASHER 8.2X14%0.5 L3¥ 53 8.2X14X0.5 Z
32 G2556-309-000 X CHAIN DUCT STAY XFr-v¥ JhA7- 1
33 (G2557-308-000 Y CHAIN DUCT STAY Y#z-y& 2437~ 2
34 G2558-309-040 Y CHAIN DUCT ASM. Y#x-v& s 73 1
a5 G2561-312-040 X CHAIN DUCT ASM, XFI-v& Jp3 1
36 G2562-309-000 CHAIN DUCT NUT Fx-y& JpFobiA 1
37 G2563-300-000 CHAIN DUCT SPONGE Fr-yE NAE vy 1
38 G2564-312-000 CHAIN DUCT PRESSER PLATE Fr-y4 FhA¥ii4 I
39 §5-1090750-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=7 FEATN WY ok 2
40 SM-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 uY7rE kb N4X0.7 L=10 4
41 SU-4041001-5C SCREW N4X0.7 L=10 Fa I3y N4X0.T L=10 2
42 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 oYy FE Ab M4X0. 7 L=10 4
43 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% ¥ 3 4.5X10X0,8 4
44 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4 _5X10X0.8 bF4 ¥ 3 4.5X10%0.8 2
45 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 k3% 4 3 4,5X10%0.8 4
46 55-1090750- 3P SCREW 9/64-40 1L=7 JRAANTIIRY Pl
47 SK-0030601-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 P22y M3IX0.5 L=6 g
48 SM-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 uFH271E & ¥4X0.7 L=10 2
49 G2580-312-000 [DLER INSTALLING PLATE LR SMIYF 4 2
50 32581-312-000 IDLER A 74 5A 4
51 G2582-312-000 IDLER LINK T4 2097 A
52 G2583-312-000 IDLER B 71b 7B 2
53 G2584-312-000 RUBBER ROLLER 3 AD-5 2
54 WP-0841600-SD WASHER MB [l M S v M-S0 ' L 8
55 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 427 6 8
56 We-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% »° 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
57 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 oshr7HE Abh M4X0.7 L=10 4
58 G2569-312-000 SPLICING PLATE x4y 1
59 SH-6041202-TP SCREW E4X0.7 1=12 oYRsTHE Ab 12
60 NM-6040001-8C NUT ¥4 oyhriyh N4 12
61 WP-0430801-3€C WASHER 4.3%9%0.8 E5¥ 37 2 4.3X9X0.8 12

- 94 -



14.X~Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YB& (2)

— 95 =



REF,NO_  NOTE__ _ PARTMNO. ] DESCRIPTION . .. .. SRR T S Qy
1 G2510-309-000 X SPLINE SHAFT Y27 S4u3 7 2
2 G2511-309-000 THRUST COLLAR N VA Y 2
3 (G2512-309-000 THRUST COLLAR,A 33 A AThS-A 1
4 G2513-309-000 SCREW GEAR,A 30 ORA 1
5 G2515-309-000 THRUST COLLAR,B 3307 AXH7-B i
6 G2516~309-000  BEARING PRESSER Y3 on T A1 1
7 G2517-309-000 THRUST COLLAR,B Y ahht gndT ATh-B 3
8 G2518-309-000 Y PINION Yo =y 2
9 G2519-309-000  GEAR PRESSER PLATE,B ¥ ah ansT RYF¥I{4B 2

10 G2520-309-000  GEAR PRESSER PLATE,C VEEVI N LSAS Sry AR L (N 1

11 G2521-309-000 SCREW GEAR,B F SV A 1) 1

12 G2522-309-000  SHAFT SUPPORT I r¥dL 2

i3 G2523-309-000 BUSHIRG V¥ pAan 2

14 G2524-312-000 CONNECTING SHAFT Vuyy 2

15 62525-309-000 COUPLING i Al VM 1

16 G2528-309-000 CAN FLOOR BA7HIT 2

17 G2514-309-000 NUT COLLAR Fodhs- 1

18 G2535-309-000 SPROCKET COLLAR A7 Orehhs- 1

1% G2536-309-000 DRIVING SPROCEET I 9XT Ohyh 1

20 G2537-309-000 BEARING PRESSER A AT TU AETA 1

21 G2542-300-000 Y REMOVING BASE,RIGHT YAb 9N -7 3% 1

22 G2543-309-000 Y REMOVING BASE,LEFT Y4h At -2 eat Y 1

23 G2550-309-000  OIL CATCHER PLATE 77 79944 1

24 G6013-880-000 LINK SHAFT HOLDER Va2 4

25 G6014-880-000 LINE THRUST HOLDER Ve PZIA N0 4

26 G6515-880-000  SET GAUGE SHAFT b -y ¥ 2

27 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AZAM 0¥ 1

28 SB-1300004-00 BEARING auy vy ryy 1

29 " §B-1300003-00 BEARING aoy VIt rgx 3

30 SB-1150006-00  BALL BEARING a0 3

31 SK-6032502-TP  SCREW M3XD.5 L=25 nyhs7rHE Ab 8

32 SM-6033852-TP  SCREW M3 L=38 FY¥hETEE M 4

33 SN-6051002-TP  SCRERW M5X0.8 L=10 n¥hr7HE" Ab M5X0.8 L=10 4

34 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 DYy I7HE A M5K0.8 L=10 2

35 SN-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyhI7+E bb N5X0.8 L=16 2

36 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 u¥hEr7HE" Ab MBXK0,8 L=16 5

37 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X(.8 L-=16 nyhr7HE A M5X0.8 L=16 5

38 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 ByRr7HE Ab 8

39 SK-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 BYHITHE Ab 2

40 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PAXY* MHX0.8 L=6 6

4] 5$5-8660530-TFP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

42 WP-0320500-5D0 M3 WASHER b7 b % M3 8

43 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER e 3 M3 4

44 WP-(531000-SD  WASHER M5 LS A 3 ab Ak M5 8

45 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 v b 2 ah AVA M5 2

46 WP-0531000-SD WASHER Mb b3 h % I A7k ¥D 2

47 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 E3¥ B2 A ATA MG 4

48 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 |45 i Wi 3.0 . ) 5

49 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 v b % 3 AL NS 5

50 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 k3% 4 % ol Avh M5 2

51 WZ-1670300-KF WAVE WASHER FISAR L R 2

52 G2565-309-000 DRIVING SPROCKET SHIM T=0.1 FV gx7° 0ryb3A T=0.1 1

53 G2565-309-A00 DRIVING SPROCKET SHIN T=0.2 I 9R7 usyb¥AT= 0.2 2

- 26 -



15.X-Y COMPONENTS (3)
X-YHR4E (3)

—-97—



REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _ . __. DESCRIPTLEON _________. LR N S Quy_
! G2501-309-000 MOTOR DRIVING GEAR E-47h O AR 2
2 G2502-309-000 Y ¥OTOR BRACKET Y&-47" Fryb i
3 G2503-30%-000 GEAR PRESSER PLATE, A ¥ ah P ARAFIAHA 2
4 G2504-309-000 Y MOTOR THRUST GEAR Ye-43 a9h o0y A 1
5 G2505-305-000 THRUST COLLAR,A ¥ agh ony AThI-A 2
6 G2508-305-000 Y NOTOR BASE YE-4%" 1 1
7 62609-309-000 Y SHAFT BRACKET Yy 17 359} 1
a G2526-305-000 Y SHAFT LAC Yy b3vs 2
¢ G2529-309-000 X MOTOR BRACKET XT-47" 359h 1

10 G2530-309-000 X MOTOR THRUST GEAR X329 a9 9y A 1
11 G2531-309-000 X MOTOR BASE Xe-45 1 1
12 G2532-309-000 BEARING PRESSER,B A FUVS ARIB 2
13 6G2533-309-000 X SHAFT BRACEET Xy o7 7h9b 1
14 G2551-309-000 X-Y BASE ARM RIGHT X-Inv 295 1
15 G2552-309-000 X-Y BASE ARM,LEFT X-Ta" =257 ey 1
16 GZ553-309-000 BASE ARN PRESSER PLATE AT 297 A3 IR 4
17 2554 -309-000 BASE ARN BASE R LL A | 2
I8 B2529-215-000 X STEPPIRG MOTOR X320 ZFoet v -4 2
19 GAC-01002A00 COLLAR P BIPERE AT YR 4
20 NN-6050001-8D HUT N5X0.8 nyhrdh M6X0.8 132 4
21 SB-11060015-00 BEARING any ¥y 2nk 6
22 SM-3051652-TN SCREW u5 L=16 IN:Y MB L=16 1
23 Su-3051652-TN SCREW ¥5 L=16 YAy M5 L=16 1
24 SM-3051652-TN SCREW M5 L=16 A3 M5 L=i6 1
25 SH-3051652-TN SCREW ¥5 L=16 A3y M5 L=16 1
26 SH-6032502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 BZRYTHE Bb 8
27 SH-6051602-TP SCREW MbXD.8 L=16 oyEr7 4% A U6X0.8 L=16 1
28 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayyy7E kb ¥5X0.8 L=16 5
29 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L-16 BYyr7HE bk MBX0.8 L=16 5
30 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 O2Br71&" A M5X0.8 L=16 5
3l SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 u¥EF7HE &b W5X0.8 L=16 8
32 SH-6051602-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=16 uvhs7+E' k N5X0.8 L=16 5
23 S¥-6051602-TP SCRER N5X0._8 L=16 oyaryHET kb W5X0.8 L=16 16
34 SH-6052002-TP SCRER K5 L=20 o¥h27+E" A M5X0.8 L=20 7
35 SK-6052502-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=26 nyRI7HE Ab 4
36 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.38 L=25 IYHI7HE Mb 4
37 SH-6063502-TF SCREF ¥6 L=35 OyRs7HE Ab 4
38 SK-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 uyhITHE bb 4
39 SN-6082502-TP SCREW ¥8 L=25 nFRs7HE Ab 4

40 SN-6086002-TP SCREW ayhITHE Mb 8

41 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ARy NBX0.8 L=6 4

42 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 hA%y N6 L=16 4

43 SK-9052553-CP SCREW ayhyE Ab 3

44 SK-9053503-CP SCREW M5 L=35 Rrh7E Ak MS L=35 1

45 WP-0320500-3D M3 WASHER 53 5 % M3 8

46 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5. 3X10X1 73 4" % 5.3410X1 1

47 WP-0531000-8C WASHER 5. 3X10XI vy 3 5.3X10X1 1

48 WP-0531000-3C WASHER 5.3X10X1 3% & 4 5.3X10X1 1

48 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5, 3X10X1 v33 p 3 5.3X10X1 1

50 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 vI% b} I Ak M5 8
51 WP-0531000-3D WASHER K5 (S RSN E 4
52 W¥P-0531000-5D WASHER M5 k79 ¥ % 2% 29k M5 5
53 RP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 e A% I 4T UMb 4
54 RP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 k39 b 3 Ih° Aeh M5 5
55 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 k73 o % b Ava M5 4
56 WF-0531000-8D WASHER M5 L7 H F 2 Avh M5 5
57 WP-0521000-8D WASHER M5 (&% 2 M S 4 8 ) ]
58 RP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 b3 b % I Ak U 5
59 WP-0531000-5D WASHER ¥5 (&5 ol M B b 053 ) 16
60 WP-0641601-3D WASHER M6 (v Y 4
61 WP-0850002-5C WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 ¥ 3" 3 8.5X18X1.6 4
62 WP-0850002-5C WASHER §8.5X18X1.6 b3 b 32 8.5X18X1.6 4
63 203-18606 UPPER STAND STOPFER UIEYT Ahon 8
64 WP-1052000-SD WASHER M10 3 4 3 M10 2
65 WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER M3 8 8
66 G2566-309-000 DRIVING SPROCEET SHIM T=0.2 A' =207 ZAT -3 T=0.2 g
67 G2566-309-A00 BASE ARM SPACER T=0.5 AT =207 AA°-F T=0.5 8

- 928 —



16. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

TohEEHEA

—929 —



—30 -

REF.NQ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, __ _ _ ____._ DESCRIPTION _________1 SR SN S at
1 (G3210-309-000 BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE,A FISESLEAN D2 EE T 1
2 G3211-309-000 BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE,B {hIFVDFMIIFL4B 1
3 G3220-309-040 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. - ‘ TheEYoF 23 1
4 G3221-309-000 BOBBIN COVER {heEdn - (n
5 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1M 55 42 (n
B 135-22305 STARTING SPRING RACK Xh-p 307 (D
7 B1511-180-000 SPRING RACK INEY L) (1)
8 B1524-272-00B PRESSER BUSH AE17° 9y (D
g B1707-555-000 WASHER YA k) TRV : (1)
10 B3127-127-000 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN {bard &y av v (1)
1 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING BV MR (N
12 B4011-210-000  SPACER ¥0° VAN -¥ {(2)
13 G3201-270-000 BOBBIN FITTING BASE {he% MI¥r & 4 (N
14 G3202-270-000 MOTOR FITTING BASE -3 PSS B4 (n
15 G3204-270-000  BOBBIN PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT Fryirroye ey (1)
16 G3205-270-000 BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT AR I 1
17 G3206-270-000 BOBBIN DRIVING CUM {hv% 20 A4 (n
18 G3208-270-000 LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE UES AN E0 S AN L AR (1)
18 G3210-270-000 BIG GEAR 24 MY (1)
20 G3212-270-000 WASHER Ubpad (2)
21 G3213-270-000 SPACER In -4 (4)
22 G3215-270-000 PRESSER ARM SPRING THL 57 N3 (1)
23 GBD33-870-000 BOBBIN SHAFT {hex¥y (1)
24 G8034-870-000 BOBBIN PRESSER U vz (N
25 GRO35-870-0A0  MOTOR ASM. -3 43 (1
26 CS-04005TA-SD  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 25740 D=4 W=5 &)
27 CS-0640611-SP  THRUST HOLDER ZFZMY (0
28 HX-0001200-00 RUBBER BUSHING B 3 A7 ¥ (N
29 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP -7 AV (D
30 MAI-12005000 CLOTH PRESSER PIN 3 LA (1)
31 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 gyhriyh M3X0.5 1¥2 (N
32 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYy M3X0.5 132 ()
33 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 BrhrEse 9/64-40 (2)
34 SL-4021291-SC  SCREW M2 X 12 FAt Y bAZ M2 L=12 (2)
35 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 3530k Fat 23 M3 L=6 (3)
36 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 3 3% FAT 13y M3 1=6 (D
37 SL-4031691-SC  SCREW M3 L=16 P Ary A a3y N3 L=16 (1)
38 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 039 P23y M3 L=20  (2)
39 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 3 A% A I3 M3 L=20  (4)
40 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW N3X0.5 L=4 AR (2)
4] S$S-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 72y 9/64-40 L=h (N
42 $5-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t73y 9/64-40 L=5 (1
43 $5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33¥" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
44 §8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=5 (N
45 558-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oyhrE A 1/8-44 L=4.3 (1N
46 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 }A¥Y D=7.5 L=3.5 (2)
417 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k34 % 3,2X7X0.5 (n
48 110-72204 TENSIOK NUT PISELME A 1
49 110-78250 THREAD TENS10N BRACKET ASKM. APTRAMFINIE U2 L ST Y 1
50 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-7%5 2
51 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING {F3-¥ M i B 1
52 §L-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23y bAZ B4 L=12 3
53 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 a7 23y tAZ M4 L=12 2
54 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW }5A%3" M4 L=8 1
55 WP-0651001-SB  WASHER s ol Wb 35y ok 30 0 1 1



17.SENSOR COMPONENTS
Bk

-31 -



REF, M0 NOTE __ PARTNO. _ | DESCRIPTION _________. (SN SRR Quy_
1 G4001-309-0060 X SENSCOR FITTING BASE Xty #h9ha 4 2
2 64002-309-000 Y SENSOR FITTING BASE YeUsp9ra 4 2
3 G4003-312-006 X SENSOR SLIT Xev$20 b 1
4 G4004-309-000 Y SENSOR SLIT . Yev#29yh 1
5 G4005-309-0A0  CHUCK SWITCH ASK. FYYIANF I3 1
6 G4006-309-0A0 ONCE STOP SWITCH ASH, {77 494 7F 73 2
7 G4001-312-0A0  CONNECTING CORD ASM. Py ra-h 23 1
8 G4013-309-0A0  SENSOR CORD B ASM. ¥v$-1-1 (B3 1
9 G4012-309-0A0 RELAY CORD ASM. yyI GFI9F{2-1 23 1

10 G4002-312-0A0  SENSOR CORD A ASM. +v3-2-1 (A)I3 1
B AD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Arev¥ 1
12 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA° %Y BAZ M3 L=10 4

13 SN-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 a¥hr7HE Ab M4aX0,7 L=10 4

14 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 ayhr7#E M M4X0.7 L=10 4

15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=10 oehr73E M M4X0.7 L=10 2

16 ST-5041051-SN  SCREW e VY 2

17 ST-5041051-SN  SCREW 4y viy 2

18 ST-5041051-SN  SCREW 2o vy 2

19 WP-0450801-3D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 4

20 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 kS 7 3 4.5X10X0.8 4

21 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v 4 F 4.5X10K0.8 p)

22 G2601-309-000 PRESSER NETAL A9 2

23 G2602-309-0A0 PRESSER METAL BASE COMBINATION Ayhir & 4 ¥y 2

24 G2603-309-0A0  CASSETTE GUARD FEIM - Y2ty 1

25 PA-1601013-A0  PRESSER CYLINDER FeIyvy 2

26 PA-1602512-A0 CHUCK CILINDER Foy 70y 1

27 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uIBITHE M 2

28 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 nyhrTHE M 4

29 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 135,V 550 WA 4

30 SM-8051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uYES7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 2

31 SM-6051602-TN  BOLT ykI77% Ab 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k54 ¥ 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

33 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 n¥hs7HE M M4X0.7 L=6 4

34 GPK-570010B0  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR AZAYF 23 1

35 G4014-309-0A0  SWITCH CONNECTOR ASM. Z{IFIIIRP1 1

-32 -



18.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

7 &

- 33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE = _ PARTNO.  _ _ ______. DESCRIPTION ________.._. N N R Qty_ _
1 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. T{AEVE 2L -4 23 i
2 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH FYVIY ZL{9F (n
3 - PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYASFY ALY 758 (D)
4 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 71y {1}
5 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR 7{Mab% 2h -4 {1)
6 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) 7 (2T 8) (1)
7 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Yahy Fr4- (1)
8 HE-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny {1)
9 EA-9500B0!-00 CABLE BAND YZAPIOMI {5)

10 PX-9500090-00 PLUG Ay (1)
Il HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT b A-3F4 (3)
12 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 T{y-v-7(1) 2
13 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) I4y-3-7(2) 2
14 G4301-309-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYY AT ys 1
15 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 ThE 224y 6XPT1/8 (1)
16 PX-0551040-00° SILENCER (PT1/8) Ly (1)
17 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z 40 30
18 BT-0600401-EB  TURBE f1-7° 5
19 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 BYhoHyh M5X0.8 132 2

20 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -} avhO-3 1

71 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG 73 2

22 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE 29T N 3

23 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE $-2297 0 1

24 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FIR=IT N 2

25 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 LA 2

26 PT-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TURYFIR T 2

27 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 i) sy 3813 2

28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyarrHE” kb M5X0.8 L=10 2

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 ¥ I 3 2d 494 M6 2

31 SM-5041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 D¥377+% Ak M4X0.7 1=16 1

32 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IF27 I YTIN Y 1

33 PJ-3010405-07 UNION AZ1zdy 1

— 34—



19. TABLE COMPONENTS
5 — TIVER

—13

©25 D26 D07 D25 D20 D30 D21

b 36 ¢—37 38

— 35—



REF.NO _ MNOTE _ _ PARTNO, . _______ DESCRLPILON __ . .. .| SR I S oty
1 G8320-312-000-A TABLE -7k i
2 G8321-312-000 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET rIAEY ahnt =Y~} 1
3 G8323-309-000 HINGE SHAFT : ' A0 2
4 (G8324-309-000 HINGE FIXIIG SHAFT - kv ay{d s 2
5 G8325-309-000 HINGE RUBBER FIXING PLATE vy 3" Aar{{& 2
6 G8326-309-000 HEAD FIXING PLATE b7 37144 2
7 G8327-309-000 TABLE SPACER T1 F-7AEN ¥ T1 2
8 (G8328-309-000 TABLE SPACER T2 F-7" AN -¥ T2 2
9 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION b7 HIE Y 1

10 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER A o 2

11 111-56108 DRAWER (£330 1

12 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b3y ¥ $41 2

13 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER (€3 M F {8 1

14 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER b7 HEIT MY 2

15 D8226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A M7 2¥¥IY ¥ 2

16 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 2%t (203) 4

17 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -4 PSR AN 3 9

18 SK-1351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 #5823y D=3.5 L=16 4

19 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 23y D=3.1 L=16 ]

20 SM-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 #3313y M5 L=10 2

21 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k72¥° 11/64-40 L=6 4

22 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-y ZFITA 10

23 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ey vy 11

24 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ¥9van yp 1560 9

25 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLAMP -7 Wiy 7 5

26 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Wreun =y l

27 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 0 207 5

28 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE {220/240V) -7 8 207 2

29 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F-7" My 3

30 HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 7k 207 1

31 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7k 2037 1

32 HEX-0025600-00 FIXED BASE ar{ A -2 3

33 GAS-11461000 SPIRAL TUBE AN AFh F1-7° 0.62

34 G5454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE Zn A3hF2-7" 1.565

35 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP -7 RV 5

36 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAES3Y D=3.8 L=20 10

37 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ h 9% P 22y N4 L=8 I

38 SL-4041281-SC SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 FA873%Y tAZ M4 L=12 8

39 01 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). MEI3F2(T-A(25) 1

NOTE (#52)

01....FOR JAPAN

- 36 —

HEMR



20.STAND COMPONENTS

I G8301-312-0DA0-A STAND ASM. 7y 73 1
2 G8301-309-000 LOWER STAND V2 e (3)
3 G8303-309-000 UPPER STAND YIXyy (3)
4 G8304-309-00A SIDE SUPPORT A 22yF19 A (4)
5 G8305-312-000 LOWER SUPPORT YAYF Y (2)
6 G8306-309-000 SLEEVE AT-7 (6)
7 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI H F I A ML0 (12)
8 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 AEY P 2 ML0 (32)
9 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 AEYF O NI (6)
10 G5030-171-00¢  ADJUSTING BOLT 7Y ¥R (6)
i1 G5032-164-000 CASTER XyRA- (6)
12 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 oHrFYh M10 132 (32)
13 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 a4t 10 132 (6)
14 SM-9102503-SB BOLT aYH2E A M10 L=25 (32)
15 SN-9106503-SC  SCREW M10 L=65 aohoF A 10 L=65 (6)
6 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 ¥ F 3 Ih¥vA MIO (64)
17 G8304-312-000 SIDE SUPPORT B I3Y¥27 B (1
18 G1135-312-000  NAME PLATE Iy V=bALAY 1
19 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL B 29F 20TV I-R 4



21.SUPPORT TABLE COMPONENTS
FiBh5— TIVBRR

1 G8330-309-000  SUPPORT TABLE, LEFT i ar-7 b sy 1
2 58335-309-000  SUPPORT TABLE CONNECTING PLATE ¥ ar-7" MR 4
3 GB336-309-000 GUARD PIPE B y-pn47B 2
4 D8308-205-K4A LOW LEG JUNCTION AR R -%eY3 i
5 G5247-164-000  GUARD JOINT B -F¥adivh B 2
6 G8213-870-00E  GUARD PIPE E =47 KR 1
7 GSS5-25207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A Fuet yn -3 3{VhA 2
8 GUP-01008000 SUPER BOLT FavE kb 2
9 NM-9050001-SC  WING NUT M5X0.8 f39+Yh MW5X0.8 131 2
10 SK-1272000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=20 ¥527%y" D=2.7 L=20 ]
11 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o¥hs7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=12 ° 8
12 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 L7¥ b % 5.3X10X1 8
13 8331-312-000 SUB TABLE ¥ry-Th 1
14 GQR-01010000 CONNECTING PLATE BRACKET Y748 F31 2
15 GUP-02002000 CONNECTION PLATE 0 42 2
16 203-10306 KNOB SCREW (M6-L15) J7 733" (M6-L15) 2
17 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 XS5y D=b.1 L=32 8
18 $K-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 wAE2:Y" D=5.1 L=32 8
19 161-38604 AUXTLIARY TABLE STAND 7 3F-7" M ¥f29 1
20 161-36400 HANDLE VA 1
21 161-38703 SLIDE PIPE 27 N AT 1
22 BB103-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FITEVFY F¥1 Y 1
23 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 ayhs+yh H12 332 1
24 WP-0550836-SC  WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 e7¥ b % 5.5X12X0.3 2
SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 A3y D=5.1 L=32 2

— 38 —



22. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HRw 7 AB%

REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION LA T I ary
1 02  MB501-529-BAD-A CONTROL BOX ASN. ¥ I 273 1
2 01 MB501-529-AAD-A CONTROL BOX ASH. Ly 38 273 1
3 03  N8501-529-EAD-A CONTROL BOX ASM. LZEE TSP E 1
4 04  MB501-529-FAO-A CONTROL BOX ASN. ¥ 3N I3 1
5 SN-3065052-TC SCREW T43Y" U6 L=50 [
[} WS-06 TO00Z-KN SPRING WASHER 6, IX12.2X1.% EIE RN [
7 WP-0651001-SC WASHER |74 26 2 6
8 N1002-513-0A4 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. % 35 ¥IZ AN -(5%) 1
q 5L-4041091-5C SCRER M4 L=10 FA 13 £AX M4X0.7 L=10 8

10 M8532-518-0A0 SPEED YOLUME ASN. e b F Y24 23 1
IT HR-0Z84050-30 VOLUHE Iy 7{19% 50K (@Y
12 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7iMa= 1
13 M8578-513-0A0 FAN ASN, ViPRE 1
14 SM- 1044050-SM SCREW N4XD.7 L=40 $5a3y M4K0.7 L=40 4
15 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH oYY -7 {RIN 34T 3.5{vF 1
16 SC-40308UT-5C BCREW 315 Fa I35 €hZ BOX0.5 L=6 4
17 ¥1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLIKG PLATE FODMI¥¥{2 1
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FACIFY LAZ NAXO.T L=10 4
19 HX-0011400-0B XKOB * Ja-A¥93 1
20 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 73z 1
71 WID10-510-000 PLATE TFRATFAE T
22 5L-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 I A3 kAR N4X0.T L=10 2
23 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER T g 4
24 N¥-5040001-SB NUT M4 73747k MAXO,T 192 4
25 NM-5060001-SC NUT M6 uydrvh M6 132 6
75 WBEET-518-0A0 SEESAW SWITCH ASN, Y-F-ATF I3 k|
27 N1001-518-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ gk 97 1
28 05  CK-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SNALL) Fur BRrvIat M yan) 1
29 06  CW-3001000-01 LABEL Y7 VTYr1327-4(31.5) 1

NOTE (#:#)

01....FOR JAPAN EXPORT(AC200V)
02, .. .FOR JAPAN, EXPORT(ACIO0V)
03. .. FOR EXPORT(AC3BOV)
04....FOR JE(AC3B0V)

05 .. .FOR JAPAN

06. .. FOR EXPORT

-39 —

E&, Wi AAC200V)
B4, Wi A(ACL00V)
Wl A (acasov)
JEHE B (AC380V)
gxA

L fagi|



23. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BNy 7 ABHE

1 01 MB502-529-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM, yoEN TA 73 1

2 02 M8502-529-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. yi4n IB 73 : 1

3 MB670-510-4A0 OPERATION PCB A ASM. yo$gA® VAR (1)

4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD7O1VR) 4 {t-b" (LDTOLVR) (1)

5 HX-0015300-00  BUZZER |} 7Y - (n
6 HG-0032000-00  DIODE (LA301VLL) 4 {3-} LA30IVLL a3

7 HA-0014100-00  KEY SWITCH A% - 2 ¥ (19)

8 M1081-518-000  OPERATION BOX COVER YI$N IREFHN - (N

9 01 M3004-513-D0G  PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) VN IAI-R(Y7 V) (N
10 02 M3010-518-000  PANEL SHEET(3 LANG.) 793 A 3h I-b (3% 37) Y
1] SL-4040881-5C  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ aU% 78 337 M4 L=§ @)
12 SM-6041002-TN  BOLT OYHITIE" b (n
13 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 vF¥ A 3 4.3X9X0.8 (N
14 WS-D410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR X M4 (1)
15 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 FHIEICBY MIL=6 | (4)
16 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 o¥473YE M3X0.5 152 (4)
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyH2+yh M3X0.5 131 (6)
18 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 b3 b % 3p vk M3 (6)
19 M1082-518-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YA TN RN - n
20 03 M3012-518-000  OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KCREA) ya¥n 2AI-b Bvay (1
21 M9008-523-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASH. YORA IYYT Y3-b R M
22 HX-0030700-0C  CABLE CLAKP FrEUN ¥ (0.09)
23 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND bEAZNNA (1)

NOTE () 01....FOR JAPAN =P
02....FOR EXPORT A
03....SELECTIVE PART BIRES

— 40 -



AR AR

24.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

_ o (o]
~ © » © J _ o o
o &N N o _
e 1 g = E P N B o 1t e L D S L VA
_ _ - —— T3 | ===
@)= @% T e [T oL L il | g o =25z
el == It 7o) ! _ S LS P == oo =L
e e k- L (=5 =s=i0 58 A, o)
e pp— == - 000 | T L e T et A
: L I ! ) = » - = —— L=
_H__|_ [_H:_ __ - -nm.n “EEH nU_w “ “lql” mM..de +r1;.._++xﬂmImH_xﬂuxﬂwIHﬁnL*ﬂutﬂu o= 99—
e e = AT IR e reonsaemrmmm—
k2o 2 Y :TL..W“.D _H_u_S_MH_.__* “ _ @@_m__m@E o] ©) E‘E
Whle=—= s | 1 _ S
— el i 1 A A LI Il
o L— 1 B 1o |
| |
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| - - : G T I2g
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| “ - I
P _ A I 7
— i - | o | | | > |
,Hunu o 5 3 ; — @0 f _ | |
= =" == | [[mood]
[ | — =Ll . - |
e =yt | S S R s D1 B Sy
]| == = =0 = 1| e | = —0 = _
o] i — | = eE e Tt@ SHH-
el e O A N
M 5_W|ﬂMWWHH|ﬂWNJd o — w “GllmMHv;ﬁmHHMW||B“
: ! _
_ _ _

—4] -



REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PART NO. ____  ___ DESCRIPTION ____ . ... v A . Qty
1 MB601-529-AB0  CPU PCB A ASN, CPU%A" VA 73 1
2 HL-0145800-02  IC Ic (1)
3 MBE03-529-0A0  POWER BOARD ASK, POWER%)" V73 1
4 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF 15" v$ 220MF (1)
5 HC-0342033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF 15 Y$3300MF (1)
3 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF T7F V¥ 3300HF @y
7 HC-0342056-20 ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V ThEF VA4 100V (1)
8 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF 1v5* v¥ 10000MF (1)
9 GBR-01713000  TRANSISTOR FIN B MYy 2874V B (1)

10 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA" 33 bAZ M3X0.5 L=8  (2)

11 NH-6030001-5C _ NUT M3 I99777} H3X0.5 132 &)

12 N8603-521-0A0  PMDC PCB ASH. PMDC ¥n° V73 1

13 M1003-518-000 HEAT SINK PLATE, C BE NV C (2)

14 M1005-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE,E 39N Y E (2)

15 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FA° 333" €AZ M3X0.5 L=14  (8)

16 HT-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) N5v¥ 2B(25D1162) 720)

17 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 2 A= U4 (2)

18 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA 2 bhA M3 L=10 (26)

19 K9609-171-000  SPACER b-hIy7 MIPFAA - (6)

20 SL-4031481-5C  SCREW M3 X 14 $A* 137" tAX M3X0.5 L=14  (6)

71 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR F5v¥ 28 (25D1296) ()

22 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A k2-2" TA (2)

23 HX-0033900-0C  PARTS ENT YN -F (8)

24 W8602-529-040-A 1/F PCB ASM. 1/F%n vi3 1

25 M1001-529-000 HEAT SINK PLATE A93IN Y (1)

26 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA I35 TAZ M3 L-8 (2)

27 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR F5YY 23 (25D1296) (3)

28 SL-4031281-SC  SCRERW M3 L=12 FA 237 €AZ M3 L=12 (6)

29 01 M8603-521-BA0  PHDC BASE B ASM. PUDCEA VBYS ]

30 01 M8604-529-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥A" V73 1

NOTE (E3)

01...FOR JE(380V)

~ 49 —

JER(380V)



25.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

|/ - 3 FEIGR
2 1 B 7 32 9 8 27 47 40 32
40 \ /
o L1~ / /
\ | ] A
&
48 = =
= ==
= = = 30
49 = = =
4 &l 28
= 29 EHH———
33 E_% ' & B
— = = a1
45 m —_— | = =
i > _ ot 46
L = 5
34 2 ——— == 3653
———— e F‘F L
\ 3552
3 o T -
= = =i 10
Y =TT R 11
18 )"y, i |
OO == = 13:50
@ 07 p—14
O o P
= 15
23 e
= 5 = [S25-44
24 17-51 26-45 37 22 19-20-21

38

39
12

R

-43 -

28



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARENC. ~ __ ___._ DESCRIPTION ________.. LS TR S > S
1 MS8601-529-AB0 CPU PCB A ASM, CPU§N VA 73 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA* 23Y° £AZ M3 L=8 2
3 M8554-512-0A0 CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPUF" v¥" va-} 7% t
4 M8511-512-040 REGULATOR ASH. V¥ 2b-% 3 1
5 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3X8 FATIFY bAZ M3 L=8 2
G W8546-512-0A0 FDD SIGNALING CORD ASK. FDD yva -d-b 73 1
7 MB547-512-0A0 FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD 5 ¥¥ va-} 7% 1
8 M8602-529-040-A I/F PCB ASK. 1/F4n ¥23 1
g SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° 23Y" £AZ M3 L=8 2

10 MO006-521-0A0 I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. I/F 7 vh va-p 23 1

11 M8551-512-0A0 DPGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASH. PGN-1 VT D2-F 73 I

12 HX-0029200-00  BAND AR N 1

13 M8603-521-0A0 PMDC PCB ASN. PMDC %n° V93 1

14 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 AT 257 tAZ M4 L=8 8

15 M8555-512-0A0 PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDCF" ¥4 va-} 43 |

16 MB543-512-0A0 PHDC SIGNALING CORD ASK, PMDCYyT 9 1-F 73 1

17 M8603-529-040 POWER BOARD ASH, POWER¥A® V73 1

18 M8552-512-0A0 PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 7 VVava-}° 23 1

19 02 M8513-518-AA0 POWER TRANS A ASM. F VY VYR AR 1

20 01 M8513-518-BA0 POWER TRANS B ASM, Pyt y MvR B3 1

21 03 M8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASH, T v h5YR CFR 1

22 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA* 239 bAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

23 M8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. ¥{)avk 73 1

24 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 AT IFY BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3

25 M8561-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. ACzadNay ¥y vh-T A 23 1

26 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL ya I

27 M9001-529-040 SENOR TRUNK CORD ASH, ¥y3FIAN{I1-b 43 1

28 M9002-529-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. PIRFT L-%F29542-0 13 1

29 N9008-521-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. A AR YFFANS LT~} 43 1

30 N0003-529-0A0 SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASH, vy AN F2ir{a- 73 1

31 ¥O010-529-0A0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASM F vy AT VI a-y 23 1

32 MS010-521-0A0 SIGNALING CORD A ASN, ¥ya  #a-3t A 23 1

13 M9011-521-0A0 SIGNALING CORD B ASN, ¥v1 yI- B3 1

34 MO012-521-0A0 SIGNALING CORD C ASM, ¥ya va-1 C2% 1

35 M9004-529-0A0 X PULSE MORTOR CORD ASK, Xn AZE-43-) 73 1

36 M9005-520-0A0 Y PULSE MORTOR CORD ASM. YA AZE-F3-b 2% 1

37 HX-0026900-04 PCB SUPPORT PCB ## -}b 4

38 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP ¥-7 A2VYT 5

39 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vhEyFy D=3.8 L=20 10

40 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT Y 4

41 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE IV 1A 1

42 HX-0040700-00 BUSH ’ 7 w2 1

43 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fa* 223 EAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

44 04 MB540-518-0A0 AC INPUT PORER CAELE ASN. ACZ2HYaNT Vi vI-7 M3 1

45 04 M8541-518-0A0 TERMINAL ASM, Ryya 443 1

46 MO007-5289-0A0 BOBBIN DEVICE CORD ASH, TFREVHFI-b 73 1

47 MS006-529-0A0 MILLING CORD ASM. £ 7 A B S -1 1

48 ¥1002-529-000 PCB SUPPORT PLATE AT VAR 1

49 HX-0009400-0E  NYLON RIVET F{uvIA* #h 9

50 04 MW8603-521-BA0  PMDC BASE B ASM. PMDCEn" VBI3 1

51 04 M8604-520-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWERFN" ¥73 1

52 04 M9011-529-040 X PULSE MORTOR CORD ASM. XA AAE-R3-b 73 1

53 04 M9012-529-0A0 Y PULSE MORTOR CORD ASM. YA AZE-HI-) P 1

NOTE (&) 0l.,...FOR 100V 100VHE
02....FOR 200V 200V
03....FOR 380V 380VH
04....FOR JE JEM R

— 44 -



26.PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS

AY - BRAMRESBEMR

12:13-16

— 45—



REF,NO _NOTE ~__PARTNO, _ ______. BESCRIPTION ________._. LN R Qry_ _
1 M8599-512-0A0 ACCESSORIES ASM. 7YY I3 1
2 M3010-110-BG0  VOLTAGE SHEET FuTeR- A (1)
3 £9628-252-000 FUSE 74 k2-2 7A (1)
4 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A B4430 k2= TA (1
5 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A v2-2" 1A (1)
6 £8523-304-000 FUSE 10A FIAEY - M
7 D2 M8901-529-000 SERVICE DISK -1 27 420 1
8 05 MNTS-E8110704 PULLEY P.C.D. 55 7* -3( 55,PCD) 1
g 06 MNTS-E8110702 PULLEY P.C.D. 45 7* -9( 45,PCD) 1

10 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A AT ¥ 10X18%2.5 (N

11 NM-6550815-SF  NUT ‘ A-MF (1)

12 05 MTJ-VM003800 V-BELT, 39 INCH VA" bk 304v# 1

13 06 MTJ-VN003800 V-BELT, 38 INCH Va* Ak 384V¥ 1

14 01 M3004-518-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. Yo% A EE Y-} U3 1

15 03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) yOInt FAY-Y hval (1)

16 04 MTJ-VM004200 V-BELT, 42 INCH Va' b 424VF 1

NOTE (#%3) 01....FOR EXPORT Ry
02, ...FLOPPY DISK IN SERVICE PATTERN #-b' Zn" 4~y A 1) 709k -5 {22
03....FOR KOREA mEA
04....SELEVTIVE PART RIFSR
05....FOR 50HZ 50HZ
06....FOR 60HZ 60HZA

- 46 -



27. ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS

R
Ml 21 22~24 25
IWLN ) R Lar—=
- 1 < ;
BER -
L2

29~31 33 34 35
26~28
32 .
38

— 47 -



REF.NQ . _NOTE _ _ _BARTNO, . _ ... _ .. _ DESCRIPTIION .. .. .| CYLA LAl Gy
1 G2570-309-0A0  HOLDER ASH. VAR 2
2 62570-309-000  FOLDER e (2)
3 G2571-309-000 FOLDE PLATE )Y ARY (2)
4 G2575-309-000  FOLDER LOWER PLATE . AR 343 (2)
5 G2576-309-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE FeyhbiyI1y (2)
6 160-97008 STEP 7513 (@)
7 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ny32$7} H3X0.5 132 (8)
8 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 DYRIFY} M4 (4)
9 PS-0300062-KH  SPRING PIN 3X&6 A7°0yh vt v 3X6 (8)

10 SH-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 35137 M3X0.5 L=8 (8)

I SH-1030801-5C _ SCREW N3 L=8 ¥5137° N3X0.5 L=8 (6)

12 SH-6041202-TN  SCREW N4X0.7 L=12 IYRITHE Wb MAXO0.7 L=12  (4)

13 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 b59 H 3 b ATH K3 (8)

14 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k54 4 % 4.3K9X0.8 (4)

15 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N3 b % 3.1X5.9%0.7 (8)

16 WS-0410002-KN _ SPRING WASHER ETE AT (4)

17 G2572-312-000  CASSETTE UPPER PLATE ATIIAL: 2

18 G2573-312-000 CASSETTE LOWER PLATE Berh a1y 2

19 G2574-309-000 CASSETTE HINGE FeyhFaon v 6

20 HC-2005207-52  NEEDLE ny 134SES SERV7 NM75-2 1

71 BGT17-552-200  BOBBIN 7Ty T

22 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN - &4 1

23 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 34p - (£29) 1

24 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 54 - (33-) 1

25 J1071-000-000  SCREW DRIVER ¥ 29y 39 Y2 Y) 1

26 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) V-7 F AN F(33-) I

27 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) AN F BXS 1

28 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 Yayy £an° ¥ 6X7 ]

29 GCT-02906000  HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6178 - A } 1

30 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL nYHIE - AN F (93-) 1

31 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE 527 R R AL T

32 §5242-164-000 PIPE ADHESIVE CEMENT N AT e Fe sy 4 1

33 62563-309-000  CHAIN DUGT SPONGE Fr-v& NIk VY 4

34 135-25508 GREASE TUBE 7 )-7FayT 1

35 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND 2N Vb 1

36 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE 5297 R T

37 PJ-3090052-01  PLUG 755 1

38 B8601-WPI-0A0  TOOL BOX ASH. SR SSEWE 1

39 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 79" JEYN 3 1

40 G2577-309-000  VINYL SEAT T=2 Ve Y- T=2 1

1 160-98709 WATERPROOF SANDPAPER R{A7 FUb A - - §320 I

42 G2578-309-000  SPANNER 19X21 Va9IFAN F 1

43 MDF-RX1600CC  DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7" FL¥7ZH{ANO . 1{600CC) 1



28. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
A7 a3 G

1 111-85500 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (D=}.2) M7 4F (341.2) 1
2 111-95608 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (D=2) NI7HE 4h (2A2) 1
3 (G8340-312-0A0 SUPPORT TABLE, RIGHT MAS. ASM. #7377 MY IR 1
4 G8340-309-DA0 SUPPORT TABLE,RIGHT ASM. 377 RY /R (15
5 D8308-205-KAA LOW LEG  JURCTION AN EYTA-3¥005T Y (1)
6 G5247-164-000 GUARD JOINT B ¥ -k ¥ a{ub B (2)
7 G8213-870-00E GUARD PIPE E ¥ -Fnr{TE (1)
8 G8335-309-000 SUPPORT TABLE CONNECTING PLATE ¥ ar-7 Mo are{k (4)
9 G8336-309-000 GUARD PIPE B r-Fnr{TB (2)
10 GS5-28207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A v v -y 3{VMA (2)
11 GUP-01008000 SUPER BOLT Fau¥ M (2)
12 NM-9050001-SC WING NUT B5X0.8 F3IuF?y MEX0.8 132 (2)
13 SK-1272000-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=20 $5%72y D=2.7 L=20 (6}
14 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M6X0.8 L=I2 o?h27HE A+ M5X0.8 L=12 (8)
15 WP-0531001-8C WASHER bd b & 3b kvh M5 (8)
16 G8340-309-000 SUPPORT TABLE, RIGHT " 37-7 0 I (1}
17 GQR-01010000 CONNECTING PLATE BRACKET ¥ 244 F¥x (2)
18 GUP-02002000 CONNECTION PLATE vy {4 (2)
19 203-10306 KNOB SCREW (M6-L15) J7° ¥Y5%r (M6-L15) (2)
20 SK-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.] L=32 TAEZRY D=5.1 L=32 (8)
21 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=32 wAE25Y D=5.1 L=32 (8)
22 161-38604 AUXILIARY TABLE STAND ¥ 37-7 b ¥Fay (1)
23 161-36400 HANDLE VI (0
24 161-38703 SLIDE PIPE A7 N AT (1)
25 NE-6120003-SE NUT #12 urhryh M12 3%2 (D
26 B8103-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FINRYFY ¥¥IY (1
27 WP-0550836-3C WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 k39 3 % 5.5X12X0.8 (2)
28 SK-3513200-8C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IWEZRY D=5.1 L=32 (2)
29 G8331-312-000 SUB TABLE 757N {1

—49 —



29.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EE®EHYA b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted .part)and new parts{Added partsjare
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEFY, HYSRev. No MECHFHE{EEW.
RENEARSAGVEENRAL, MRN8 TH, CHITEET.
291949809

No.1122-[02 - ‘Rev.No.

xA:Added partsBiF2/D:0bsoteted partsHlBda/E:Erratumill

" TRev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRaf. Parts No, N
* [No. HE [No. & F * |No. B [No. o ¥
D| 03 16 81110-24015 A 04 16 8:1229-32156

D} 03 16 15| NM-6060001-SE
b | 03 16| 20|SM-8063012-TR

— 50 —



NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART ¥0 PAGE REF
BE A NO 8E X N0 2% N BE M N0

BT-0400251-ER 34 17 | B9117-552-a00 6 41 | G1601-309-0A0 16 2 | G2575-309-000 48 4

BT-0600401-EB 34 18 | B9I17-552-A00 48 21 | G1601-309-0B0 16 1 | G2576-309-000 48 5

B1213-552-0A0-A 4 35 | B9140-372-000 48 30 | G1601-309-000 16 3 | G2577-309-000 48 40

BI305-012-0A0 4 37 | B9141-372-000 48 31 | G1814-880-00A 6 40 | G2578-309-000 48 42

B1305-012-0A0 6 14 G2301-309-0A0 22 21 | G2580-312-000 24 49

BI306-155-0A0 6 16 | CM-3001000-01 39 29 | G2301-308-000 22 22 | G2581-312-000 24 &0

B1306-155-0B0 6 13 | CM-3001001-01 39 28 | G2302-309-000 22 23 | G2582-312-000 24 51

B1306-155-0C0 6 12 | CH-3002000-B2 36 39 | G2313-870-000 22 5 | G2583-312-000 24 52

B1306-155-0E0 22 14 | CM-3002003-A1 20 34 | G2501-309-000 28 1 | G2584-312-000 24 53

BI307-155-0A0 6 19 | CH-3002003-01 20 33 | G2502-309-000 28 2 | G2590-312-000 24 18

BI307-155-0B0 6 18 | CS-040051A-SD 30 26 | G2503-309-000 28 3 | G2591-312-000 24 7

B1308-155-0A0 6 21 | CS-0640611-SP 30 27 | G2504-309-000 28 4 | G2601-309-000 32 22

B1402-552-000-A 6 2 CS-079073A-SH 6 36 G2505-309-00¢ 28 5 G2602-309-0A0 32 23

BI405-012-000 6 1 | CS-07910IA-SH 6 29 | G2508-309-000 28 6 | G2603-309-DA0 32 24

Bl408-552-000 4 8 | CS-147121A-SH 4 18 | G2509-309-000 28 7 | G2701-309-000 22 1

B1411-552-0A0 6 4 | CS-I1501011-TH 26 27 | G2510-309-000 26 1 | G3201-270-000 30 13

B1414-5565-000 6 6 G2511-309-000 26 2 | G3202-270-000 30 14

B1418-227-T00 6 10 | D2112-555-B0OC 2 13 | G2512-309-000 26 3 | G3204-270-00C 30 15

BI501-127-000 8 34 | D2406-555-DOH 10 10 | G2513-308-000 26 4 | G3205-270-000 30 16

B1502-541-000 8 36 | D2425-246-D00 24 12 | G2514-308-000 26 17 | G3206-270-000 30 17

B1505-227-000-A 8§ 32 D8204-555-D00 36 13 G2515-309-000 26 5 G3208-270-000 30 18

BI506-352-000 2 74 | D8226-555-E00 36 15 | G2516-309-000 26 6 | G3210-270-000 30 19

B1510-227-000 8 31 | D8308-205-KAA 38 4 | G2517-309-000 26 7 | G3210-309-000 30 1

BI1511-180-000 30 7 | D8308-205-KAA 49 5 | G2518-309-000 26 & | G3211-309-000 30 2

B1521-555-000 8 2 | D9103-555-DO0 48 28 | G2519-309-000 26 ¢ | G3212-270-000 30 20

B1524-272-00B 30 8 G2520-309-000 26 10 | G3213-270-000 30 21

B1652-704-000 22 16 | EA-9500B01-00 34 9 | G2521-309-000 26 11 | G3215-270-000 30 22

B1707-555-000 30 9 | EA-9500B01-00 36 23 | 62522-309-000 26 12 | G3220-308-040 30 3

B1808-552-0A0 6 38 | EA-9500B0I-00 40 23 | G2523-309-000 26 13 | G3221-309-000 30 4

B1810-552-000 6 39 | EA-9500B02-00 36 24 | G2524-312-000 26 14 | G4001-309-000 32 1

B1903-552-000 4 9 E8523-304-000 46 6 G2525-309-000 26 15 G4001-312-0A0 32 7

B1905-541-B00 4 6 E9611-601-000 46 5 G2526-309-000 28 8 G4002-309-000 32 2

B1909-505-000 4 24 | E9628-252-000 42 22 | G2528-309-000 26 16 | G4002-312-0A0 32 10

B2529-215-000 28 18 | E9628-252-000 46 3 | G2529-309-000 28 9 | G4003-312-000 32 3

B2616-372-000 14 10 G2530-309-000 28 10 | G4004-309-000 32 4

B2703-210-000 22 4 | GAC-01002A00 28 18 | G2531-309-000 28 11 | G4005-309-0A0 32 5

B3111-126-000 2 34 | GAK-300010B0 16 9 | G2532-309-000 28 12 | G4006-309-0AC 32 6

B3114-771-000 22 31 | GAK-30005000 16 10 | G2533-309-000 28 13 { G4012-309-0A0 32 ¢

B3115-552-000 2 32 | GAK-53001000 16 11 | G2535-309-000 26 18 | G4013-309-0A0 32 8

B3118-552-E00 2 37 GAK-53002000 16 12 G2536-309-000 26 19 G4014-309-0A0 32 35

B3120-125-000 2 28 | GAK-61002000 16 13 | G2537-309-000 26 20 | G4150-309-0A0 22 8

B3120-125-000 22 25 | GAS-11461000 36 33 | G2538-312-000 24 1 | G4301-309-0A0 34 14

B3121-352-000 22 28 | GBR-01713000 42 9 | G2539-309-000 24 2 | G5030-171-000 37 10

B3126-012-000 2 31 | GCT-02906000 48 29 | G2540-309-000 24 3 | G5032-164-000 37 11

B3126-012-000 22 26 | GPK-570010B0 32 34 | G2541-309-000 24 4 | G5242-164-000 48 32

B3126-012-000 30 50 | GQR-0I0I0000 38 14 | G2542-309-000 26 21 | G5247-164-000 38 5

B3127-127-000 30 10 | GQR-01010000 49 17 | G2543-309-000 26 22 | G5247-164-000 49 6

B3128-012-000 2 33 | GSS-29207000 38 7 | G2544-312-000 24 5 | G5430-116-000 34 4

B3129-012-A00 2 29 | GSS-28207000 49 10 | G2545-312-000 24 6 | G5454-161-000 36 34

B3129-012-B00 30 51 | GUP-01008000 38 & | G2547-300-000 24 8 | G6O05-880-000 24 11

B3132-552-000 2 30 | GUP-01008000 49 11 | G2548-312-000 24 9 | G6013-880-000 26 24

B3132-552-000 22 27 | GUP-02002000 38 15 | G2549-309-000 24 10 | G6014-880-000 26 25

B3210-771-000 30 11 | GUP-02002000 49 18 | G2550-309-000 26 23 | G6515-880-000 26 26

B3214-047-000 2 21 | G1110-309-000 2 53 | G2551-309-000 28 14 | G8033-870-000 30 23

B3305-704-000-A 18 11 | G1112-308-000 20 1 | G2552-309-000 28 15 | GBO34-870-000 30 24

B3311-012-000 18 4 | G1113-309-000 20 2 | G2553-309-000 28 16 | GB035-870-0A0 30 25

B3311-704-000 18 8 | G1114-312-000 20 3 | G2554-309-000 28 17 | GBI24-270-000 34 2

B3317-704-000 18 16 | G1115-309-000 20 4 | G2556-309-000 24 32 | GB213-870-00E 38 6

B3320-704-L00-A 18 3 G1116-309-000 20 5 G2557-309-000 24 33 G8213-870-00E 49 7

B3514-412-000 14 9 | G1117-308-000 20 6 | G2558-309-0A0 24 34 | GB220-870-000 20 20

B3529-226-000 14 5 | G1118-309-000 20 7 | G2561-312-0A0 24 35 | G8301-309-000 37 2

B3536-122-000 14 7 | G1119-308-000 20 14 | G2562-309-000 24 36 | GB301-312-0A0-A 37 1

B4011-210-000 30 12 | G1120-309-000 20 8 | G2563-309-000 24 37 | G8303-309-000 37 3

B4715-215-0A0 34 1 | G1121-309-000 17 1 | G2563-309-000 48 33 | GB304-309-00A 37 4

BS103-WP3-000-A 38 22 | G1122-309-000 17 12 | G2564-312-000 24 38 | G8304-312-000 37 17

B8103-WP3-000-A 49 26 | G1123-312-000 20 11 | G2565-309-A00 26 53 | G8305-312-000 37 5

B8210-012-000 36 16 G1124-309-000 20 12 G2565-309-000 26 52 G8306-308-000 37 6

BS210-210-00B 20 22 | G1125-309-000 20 13 { G2566-309-A00 28 67 | G8320-312-000-A 36 1

B8211-210-00B 20 21 | G1131-309-000 20 15 | G2566-309-000 28 66 | G8321-312-000 36 2

B8601-WP1-0AD 48 38 G1133-309-000 20 17 G2569-312-000 24 58 G8323-309-000 3 3

B9101-552-000 48 39 | G1134-309-000 20 18 | G2570-309-0A0 48 1 | GB324-309-000 36 4

B9109-555-000 48 22 G1135-312-000 20 19 G2570-309-000 48 2 G8325-309-000 6 5

B9110-012-000 48 23 | G1135-312-000 37 18 | G2571-309-000 48 3 | G8326-308-000 36 6.

BO110-804-000 48 27 | G1212-309-000 22 9 | G2572-312-000 48 17 | G8327-309-000 36 7

B9111-012-000 48 24 | G1213-309-000 22 10 | G2573-312-000 48 18 | G8328-309-000 36 8

B9113-012-000 48 26 | G1214-30%-0AC 22 11 | 62574-309-000 48 19 | G8330-309-000 38 1

~51 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 53|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% E_ W Y XN FY XN 5% XN
G8331-312-000 8 13 HTS-E8110702 46 9 M9640-510-004 44 38 RE-(500000-K0 10 51
G8331-312-000 49 29 WTS-E8110704 46 8. RE-0500000-K0 1227
G8335-309-000 38 2 Mi001-518-000 39 27 NM-6030001-SC 30 31 RE-0500000-K0 10 27
G8335-309-000 49 8 ¥1001-529-000 42 25 NM-6030001-58C 30 32 RE-0600000-K0 10 34
G8336-309-000 38 3 M1002-513-0AA 39 8 NM-6030001-SC 40 16 RE-0600000-K0 24 55
G8336-309-000 49 9 | M1002-529-000 44 48 NM-6030001-SC 40 17 RE-1000000-K0 16 18
G8340-309-040 49 4 M1003-518-000 42 13 NM-6030001-SC 42 11 RO-0291801-00 4 36
G8340-309-000 49 16 M1005-518-000 42 14 NM-6030001-SC 48 7 RO-0371801-00 8 3
G8340-312-0A0 49 3 ¥1010-510-000 39 21 NM-5040000-5N 10 56 RO-0442401-00 4 13
G9101-308-0A0 2 68 ¥1011-512-000 39 17 NK-6040001-SB 39 24 RO-0982401-00 16 6
G9101-309-000 2 69 M1081-518-000 40 8 NN-6040001-SC 24 60 RO-1952401-00 14 2
G9102-309-000 2 70 M1082-518-000 40 19 NM-6040001-3C 48 8
G9103-309-000 2 75 | ¥3004-513-006 40 9 NM-6040001-8D 24 13 SB-1100015-00 28 21
G9104-309-000 2 77 N3004-518-0A0 46 14 NM-6050001-SD 28 20 SB-1150006-00 26 30
M3010-110-BO0 46 2 NM-§050001-8D 34 19 S§B-1300003-00 26 29
HA-0005900-00 12 17 M3010-518-000 40 10 NM-6050001-SE 18 13 SB-1300004-00 26 28
HA-0014100-00 40 T M3012-518-000 40 20 NM-6050001-SE 18 15 SD-0460703-TP 10 2
HC-0108022-10 42 4 M3012-518-000 46 15 NM-6050001-SE 18 19 SP-0600361-SP 10 62
HC-0188010-3¢ 42 8 M4007-11D-0AA 4 30 NM-6060001-SC 3¢ 25 Sb-0601021-SP Z 78
HC-0188033-20 42 6 M8501-529-AA0-A 39 2 NM-6060001-8D 24 14 Sb-0630275-SP 10 18
HC-0342033-20 42 5 MB501-520-BA0-A 39 1 NM-6100001-8C 3T 12 SD-0640631-TP 10 48
HC-0342056-20 42 7 | M8501-529-FA0-A 39 3 N¥-6100001-SC 37 13 SD-0641451-3P 0 17
HD-0005700-0A4 32 11 M8501-529-FAC-A 39 4 NM-6120003-SE 8 23 8D-0650321-TP 12 4
HF-0014007-00 46 4 MB502-529-AA0 40 1 NN-6120003-SE 49 25 SD-0720331-SP 8 12
HG-0032700-00 42 17 M8502-529-BA0 40 2 NM-6160511-8E 22 32 SE-4301041-SR 14 16
HG-0032800-00 40 4 M8bI1-512-0A0 44 4 NN-6550815-SF 46 11 SE-1272000-SC 38 10
HG-0032900-00 40 6 M3513-518-AA0 4 19 NX-9050001-SC 38 9 SK-1272000-5C 49 13
HE-(346100-40 34 8 H8513-518-BA0 44 20 NM-90560001-SC 49 12 SK-1351600-8C 36 18
HE-0346101-40 10 11 M8513-518-CA0 44 21 NS-6080310-SN 22 33 SK-3311600-SE 3% 19
HE-0346400-0B 10 46 M8514-512-0AD 44 23 NS-6090310-SP 2 57 SK-3382001-SE 36 36
HE-0346400-0B 1223 M8531-518-0A0 39 26 NS-6090310-Sp 12 5 SK-3382001-SE 44 39
HE-(348400-00 34 11 M8532-518-0A0 9 10 NS-6090310-5P 30 33 SK-3412000-5C 17 10
HK-0455500-60 44 26 M8540-518-0A0 44 44 NS-6110310-SP 2 T2 SK-3513200-SC 38 17
HL-0145800-02 42 2 M8541-518-0A0 44 45 NS-6110310-8P 12 12 SK-3513200-3C 38 18
HN-0006300-10 39 12 N8543-512-0A0 4 16 NS-6120310-SP 2 73 SK-3513200-3C 8 25
HR-0G284050-30 39 11 M8546-512-04A0 4 8 NS-6150430-SP 10 33 SK-3513200-S8C 49 20
HT-0024600-00 42 16 M8547-512-0A0 44 7 NS-6150430-SR 16 16 SK-3513200-5C 49 21
HT-0025700-00 42 21 M8551-512-0A0 44 11 N5-6620310-5P 8 26 SK-3513200-3C 4% 28
HT-0025700-00 42 27 MB552-512-040 44 18 NS-6660410-SH 10 58 SK-3552500-5C 20 9
HW-2003900-00 12 18 | M8554-512-0A0 44 3 NS-6660430-Sp 10 59 SL-4021221-SC 30 34
HW-5000700-00 12 19 M8555-512-0A0 44 156 SL-4030621-38 12 3
HX-0001200-00 30 28 M8561-510-CA0 44 25 | PA-0600504-A0 22 29 SL-4030641-SE 12 22
HX-0004300-00 4 23 M8578-513-0A0 39 13 PA-1601013-A0 32 25 SL-4030681-3C 30 35
HX-0009400-0E 44 49 M8598-512-0A0 46 1 PA-1602512-A0 32 26 SL-4030681-3C 30 36
HX-0011400-0B 8 19 M8601-529-AB0 42 1 PA-2002510-A0 16 14 SL-4030681-5C 40 15
HX-0012300-0B 30 29 M38601-529-AB0 44 1 PB-0000100-00 48 35 SL-4030691-3C 39 16
HX-0015000-0A 36 25 M3602-520-0A0-A 42 24 PC-0124010-00 34 20 SL-4030851-5F 14 23
HX-0015000-0C 36 26 | M8602-529-DA0-A 44 8 PF-0552040-B0 4 5 SL-4030881-3C 42 10
HX-0015000-0D 6 27 MB603-521-BAD 42 29 PF-0705010-00 34 32 SL-4030891-SC -42 26
HX-0015000-0E 36 28 | M8603-521-BA0 44 50 PJ-0205000-02 34 21 SL-4030891-5C 44 2
HX-0015000-0F 36 29 M8603-521-0A0 42 12 PJ-0305200-01 34 6 SL-4030891-8C 44 5
HX-0015000-0G 36 30 M8603-521-0A0 44 13 PJ-0320525-03 34 22 SL-4030891-SC 44 9
HX-0015000-0H 6 31 u8603-529-0A0 42 3 PJ-0320525-03 34 24 SL-4031081-SC 17 13
HX-0015300-00 40 5 M8603-529-0A0 44 17 PJ-0320540-01 34 23 SL-4031081-3C 32 12
HX-0025600-00 36 32 M8604-529-0A0 42 30 PJ-0325260-0} 48 36 SL-4031081-SC 42 18
HX-0026900-04 44 37 M3604-529-0A0 44 bl PJ-0460525-03 22 34 SL-4031281-SC 42 28
HX-0029200-00 44 12 | M8670-510-AA0 40 2 PJ-0460525-03 34 25 SL-4031481-8C 42 15
HX-0030700-0C 40 22 H8901-529-000 46 7 PJ-3010405-07 34 33 SL-403148]1-SC 42 20
HX-0033900-0C 42 23 | M9001-529-0A0 44 27 PJ-3040651-01 34 15 8L-4031691-SC 30 37
HX-0038400-00 39 15 M9002-529-0A0 44 28 PJ-3050652-02 34 7 SL-4032081-SC 30 38
HX-0040700-00 44 42 H9003-529-0A0 44 30 PJ-3080400-02 34 26 SL-4032081-8C i 39
HX-0041000-00 38 20 ¥9004-529-0A0 44 35 PJ-3090052-01 48 37 SL-4040691-S8C 20 16
HX-0041500-00 44 40 M3005-529-0A0 44 38 PJ-3090052-03 34 3 SL-4040881-SC 24 26
¥9006-521-0A0 44 10 PS-0200062-KH 2 M SL-4040881-5C 36 37
J1071-000-000 48 25 ¥9006-529-0A0 44 47 PS-0300062-EH 48 9 SL-4040881-SC 40 11
¥O00T7-529-0A0 44 46 PS-0300182-KF 22 17 SL-4040881-SF 44 14
MAI-12005000 30 30 | W9008-521-0A0 44 29 PX-0551040-00 34 16 SL-4041091-SC 39 §
¥AQ-11532000 18 18 M9008-528-0A0 40 21 PX-9500090-00 4 10 SL-4041091-SC 39 18
¥A0-11532000 6 22 H9010-521-040 44 32 SL-4041081-SC 39 22
NC-2005207-50 6 11 | M9010-529-040 44 31 RE-0250000-K0 12 8 SL-4041091-8C 44 24
MC-2005207-52 48 20 H9011-521-0A0 44 33 RE-0400000-K0 10 39 SL-4041091-3C 44 43
MDF-RX1600C0 48 43 M9011-529-0A0 44 52 RE-0400000-E0 16 17 SL-4041281-3C 36 18
MTJ-MS00000S 36 17 N9012-521-0A0 44 34 RE-0500000-KC¢ 8 & SL-4041281-SC 30 52
MTJ-VM003800 46 13 M3012-529-0A0 44 53 RE-0500000-K0 8 8 SL-4041291-SC 30 53
MTJ-VM003900 46 12 M9609-171-000 42 19 RE-0500000-KO0 8 22 SL-4051001-HZ 4 34
MTJ-VHO04200 46 16 H9640-510-004 36 35 RE-0500000-%0 10 36 SL-4051081-8C 44 22

- 52 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS B &
PART PAGE REF PART XNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF- PART NO PAGE REF
B® E N E® X N_ | g® NO X H Ko
SK-0030601-SC 24 47 SM-8041012-TP 24 22 85-8660530-TP 26 41 WP-0531000-SD 28 53
SM-0040801-8C 20 23 SK-8050612-TP 26 40 $5-8660610-TP 4 12 WP-0531000-8D 28 54
SN-0040801-5C 20 25 SM-8050612-TP 28 41 55-8660610-TP 4 19 WP-0531000-SD 28 65
SH-0040801-SC 20 26 SM-8061612-TP 28 42 35-8660810-TP 4 38 WP-0531000-8D 28 56
SM-0040801-8C 20 27 SM-9043153-8C 24 23 8§8-8660810-TP 6 15 WP-0531000-SD 28 b7
SN-0040801-5C 30 54 SH-9052563-CP 28 43 $5-8660810-TF 6 17 WP-0531000-8D 28 58
SM-0051201-SC 20 28 SH-9053503-CP 28 44 S5-8660810-TP 6 20 WP-~0531000-SD 28 59
SM-0051201-8C 20 29 SH-9061853-SR i6 21 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 WP-0531000-SD 34 30
SM-1030801-8C 48 10 SM-9102503-SB 37 14 S5-8660810-TP 8 35 WpP-0531001-3C 49 15
SM-1030801-8C 48 11 SM-9106503-SC 3 15 85-8681650-TP 4 11 WP-0550836-5C 38 24
SM-1041001-SP 24 17 S58-106021C¢-TP 2 58 85-9080410-SP 30 45 WP-0550836-SC 49 27
SM-1044050-3M 39 14 58-1090750-SP 20 31 85-9151540-8R 16 22 WP-0553216-SD 16 23
SM-1051001-8C 36 20 §5-1090750-SP 24 39 ST-5041051-SN 32 16 WP-0561616-SC 20 10
SH-3051652-TN 20 24 §$8-1090750-SP 24 46 ST-5041051-SN 32z 17 WP-0621016-SD 16 15
SM-3051652-TN 24 15 §S-2060G210-SP 10 8 ST-5041051-SN 32 18 WP-0621016-SH 10 32
SH-3051652-TN 28 22 8§8-2110915-5p 2 40 WP-0641601-SD 24 30
SM-30516562-TN 28 23 S8-2110920-TP 2 39 TA-0280301-K0 4 139 WP-0641601-8D 28 60
SM-3051652-TN 28 24 5S-4080620-TP 10 9 TA-0750404-R0O 30 46 WP-0651001-SB 30 55
SK-3051652-TN 28 25 §5-4110515-SP 2 79 TA-0850604-R0 2 5 WP-0651001-5C 39 7
S¥-3065052-TC 39 5 S5-4110715-5P 10 12 TA-0950806-R0 2 7 WP-0740516-SP 2 78
SM-4041001-SC 24 41 SS-4110715-SP 10 28 TA-1250406-R0 2 43 WP-0820526-3D 24 31
SM-405614056-SE 18 6 88-4120615-SP 2 15 TA-1250705-RD 2 [ WP-0841600-SD 24 b4
SM-4051405-SE 18§ 12 S58-4120615-SP 2 24 TA-1550902-R0O 2 64 WP-0850002-SC 28 61
SH-5030655-3P 22 ] 58-4120615-SP 2 2b TA-1550902-R0O 1 WP-0850002-8C 28 62
SN-6031202-TP 24 16 58-4120615-SP & 18 TA-1550902-R0O 2 66 WP-1052000-SD 28 64
SN-6032502-TP 26 31 S58-4120615-SP 14 4 TA-1701002-R0 2 67 WP-1052001-SC 37 T
SM-6032502-TP 28 26 §5-4120915-8P 2 8 TA-2000602-R0O 2 18 Wp-1052001-SC 37 16
SH-6033852-TP 26 32 55-4120915-SP 2 12 TA-2101002-R0 2 17 WP-1612616-SE 18 17
SM-6040602-TP 32 33 88-4120915-SP 2 44 TA-2351004-R0 2 63 WS-0310702-KS 48 16
SM-6041002-TN 40 12 55-4120915-SP 6 24 W5-0410002-KN 39 23
SH-6041002-TP 20 30 8§8-4120915-SP 6 28 WP-0320500-SC 40 18 WS-0410002-KN 40 14
SM-6041002-TP 24 40 S§5-4120815-SP 12 28 WP -03205600-5C 48 13 WS-0410002-KN 48 16
SN-6041002-TP 24 42 §S-4121415-8P 17 8 WP-0320500-8D 26 42 WS-0610002-KR 16 20
SN-6041002-TP 24 48 85-4121615-SP - 2 8] WP-0320500-SD 26 43 WS-0610002-KN 39 6
SN-6041002-TP 24 57 88-4121615-8P 22 18 WP-0320500-Sb 28 45 WS-0820002-KP 28 65
SH-6041002-TP 32 13 58-4150915-3P 8 17 WP-0320501-8C 30 47 WS-1002560-KR 46 10
SM-6041002-TP 32 14 55-4150915-SP 10 47 WP-0320501-SD 22 7 WS-1020002-KN 37 §
SM-6041002-TP 32 15 8$3-4150915-SP 14 8 WP-0430801-5C 24 61 WS-1020002-EN 37T 9
SN-6041202-TN 48 12 5S-4151215-SP 10 B3 WP-0430801-SC 40 13 WT-0530002-KS 2 46
SM-6041202-TP 24 59 85-6060210-SP 2 59 WP-0430801-5C 48 14 WZ-16T70300-KP 26 51
SM-6041202-TP 32 27 §5-6080410-SP 2 3 WP-0450000-5D 10 55
SM-6041602-TP 24 19 38-6090510-SP 10 16 WP-0450801-8D 2 80 106-02300 30 5
SK-6041602-TP 24 20 $5-6090510-SP 30 4] WP-0450801-SD 4 27 116-00304 2 2
S¥-6041602-TP 34 31 55-6090510-SP 30 42 WP-04503801-SD 20 32 110-00619 2 11
SK-6042002-TP 32 28 5$8-6090640-SP 12 25 WP-0450801-5D 24 24 110-00858 2 4
S¥-6042002-TP 32 29 S8-6090620-5P 30 43 WP-0450801-SD 24 25 110-01104 2 45
S¥-6042002-TP 34 27 S5-6090670-TP 6 5 WP-0450801-3D 24 27 110-01500 22 2
SK-6051002-TP 26 33 S$5-6110420-TP 6 30 WP-0450801-SD 24 28 110-01609 2 52
SN-6051002-TP 26 34 S8-6110610-TP 2 42 WP-0450801-8D 24 43 110-02003 4 33
SN-6051002-TP 34 28 §5-6110610-TP 36 21 We-0450801-SD 24 44 110-02110 4 15
SM-6051202-TN 32 30 S§-6110710-TP 10 61 WP-0450801-SD 24 456 110-02169 4 10
SM-6051202-TN 38 11 S5-6111010-SP 6 33 WP-0450801-5D 24 56 110-02201 4 20
SM-60561202-TN 49 14 55-6111010-TP 14 24 WP-0450801-SD 32 19 110-02300 4 22
SM-6051202-TR 16 19 56-6111210-8P 4 26 WP-0450801-SD 32 20 110-02508 4 17
SM-6051602-TN 32 31 S5-6120830-TP 2 60 WP-0450801-SD 32 21 110-02805 4 16
SH-6051602-TP 26 35 SS-6120930-TP 22 19 WP-0450801-SD 32 32 110-02904 4 Ki
SN-6051602-TP 26 36 §85-6121030-8P 2 61 WP-0450801-8D 34 29 110-04009 6 23
SM-6051602-TP 26 37 SS-6660610-TP 10 20 WP-0450826-3C 17 11 110-04207 6 26
SH-6051602-TP 28 27 S5-6700710-5H 16 7 WP-0482086-SD 22 20 110-04306 6 25
SM-6051602-TP 28 28 S8-7080510-TP 6 9 WP-0501016-SD 17 9 110-051056 6 8
SM-6061602-TP 28 29 S8-7090610-5P 10 42 WP-0531000-8C 28 46 110-05204 4 Fi
SH-6051602-TP 28 30 85-7091110-SP 8 37 Wp-0531000-3C 28 47 110-06004 8 133
SK-6061602-TP 28 31 S88-7110410-SP 8 21 WP-0531000-SC 28 48 110-06202 8 9
SH-6051602-TP 28 32 55-7110510-SP 30 44 ¥p-0531000-SC 28 49 110-06350 8 5
SM-6051602-TP 28 33 885-7110720-SP 8 16 WE-0531000-3C 38 12 110-06509 8 7
SM-6051802-TP 26 38 S8-7681650-TP 4 14 We-0531000-SD 24 29 110-06756 8 4
Su-6051802-TP 26 39 S§-7701010-SP 2 62 WP-0531000-SD 26 44 110-06805 8 15
SK-6052002-TP 28 34 $5-8090670-SP 2 35 WP-0531000-SD 26 45 110-07002 8 14
SK-6052502-TP 28 3b 58-8110410-TP 6 37 WP-0531000-SD 26 46 110-07101 8 11
S¥-6052502-TP 28 36 585-8110520-Tp 10 22 WP-0631000-SD 26 47 110-07200 8 13
SK-6061402-TP 24 21 5S-8150432-TH 6 34 WP-0531000-5D 26 48 110-07309 8 10
SK-6063502-TP 28 37 $5-8150710-SP 2 36 WP-0531000-SD 26 49 110-15005 6 31
‘SM-6082502-TP 28 38 $S-8150912-TH 4 21 WP-0531000-8D 26 50 110-15104 6 35
SM-6082502-TP 28 39 8S5-8151150-8P 4 1 WP-0531000-8D 28 &0 110-15807 6 27
SH-6086002-TP 28 40 585-8151550-5P 4 28 WP-0531000-SB 28 51 110-17357 4 2
SM-8030402-TP 30 40 S5-8660530-TP 22 15 ¥P-0531000-SD 28 52 110-18108 8 28

- 53—




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

75

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% E N % "M B H N B A NO
110-18207 8 23 | 110-71008 2 49 | 203-10306 38 16
110-18306 8§ 25 | 110-71453 4 29 | 203-10306 49 19
110- 18405 8 24 | 110-71602 8 29 .| 203-18606 28 63
110-18504 22 3 | 110-71701 8 30 | 225-02504 22 30
110-18603 2 41 | 110-71800 8 1 | 229-32156 16 8
110-18801 6 7 | 110-72204 2 27
110-20005 14 14 | 110-72204 22 24
130-20054 14 12 | 110-72204 30 48
110-20203 14 17 | 110-72352 2 26
110-20302 14 13 | 110-72402 2 23
110-20401 14 19 | 110-72451 2 18
116-20500 14 21 | 110-72709 12 2
110-20609 14 20 | 110-73103 36 9
110-20708 14 15 | 110-75157 12 1
110-20807 14 18 | 110-75801 36 10
110-20906 14 22 | 110-75900 36 14
110-21151 14 6 110-76700 17 2
110-21201 14 3 | 110-76809 19 4
110-21300 14 11 110-76858 17 3
110-21409 14 25 | 110-76957 17 5
110-23504 17 6 | 110-78250 30 48
110-24700 16 4 | 111-02605 2 9
110-25202 17 7 | l11-10152 1220
110-30202 2 50 | 111-10301 12 15
110-30301 2 14 | 111-10400 1213
110-30400 2 47 | 111-10509 12 14
110-38759 6 42 | 111-10608 12 6
110-38809 6 32 | 111-10707 1210
110-38908 6 43 | 111-10806 12 11
110-39062 4 5 | 111-10905 127
110-39070 4 4 | 111-11051 12 28
110-40052 10 5 { 111-11309 12 26
110-40201 10 7 | 111-11309 22 12
110-40300 10 6 | 111-11507 129
110-40359 10 1 | 111-11606 12 24
110-40409 10 4 {111-11804 12 21
110-40508 10 3 ! 111-12000 12 16
110-40607 10 35 | 111-41207 6 3
110-40706 10 37 | 111-55108 36 11
110-40854 10 45 | 111-55207 36 12
110-40953 10 44 | 111-85006 18 5
110-41308 10 43 | 111-85055 18 1
110-41407 10 40 { 111-85105 18 14
110-41506 10 41 | 111-85204 18 10
110-41704 10 290 | 111-85352 18 9
110-41852 10 30 | 111-85402 18 7
110-42058 10 24 | 111-85501 18 2
110-42207 10 50 | 111-95302 2 38
110-42264 10 23 | 111-95401 2 51
110-42306 10 26 | 111-95500 49 |
110-42405 10 31 | 111-95609 49 2
110-42504 10 14 | 111-96052 4 25
110-42553 10 13 | 111-96151 4 3]
110-42652 10 15 | 111-96359 4 32
110-42702 10 25 | 111-97001 8 39
110-42850 10 19 | 1i13-05513 2 54
110-42959 10 21 | 113-15108 22 13
110-43007 10 60 | 113-92107 14 26
110-43205 10 52 | 114-03805 2 55
110-43304 10 57 | 114-04209 2 56
110-43403 10 54 | 135-22306 30 6
110-43700 10 38 | 135-25506 48 34
110-43908 10 53 | 160-97008 48 6
116-43957 10 49 | 160-98709 48 41
110-44054 10 64 | 161-36400 38 20
110-45002 2 19 | 161-36400 49 23
118-45101 2 22 | 161-38604 38 19
110-45200 2 20 161-38604 49 22
110-45408 8 18 | 161-38703 38 21
110-45606 8 20 | 161-38703 49 24
110-45706 8 38 168-70206 37T 19
110-45952 8 27 | 178-45009 44 4]
110-46604 14 1 180-35006 34 12
110-47107 16 5 | 180-35105 34 13
110-70851 2 1 | 180-54403 2 82
110-70901 2 10 | 180-77503 2 48

— 54 —




ST O
T182-8655 WA BMAHHNAE-2-1 ERER

TEL. 03-3480-1111(f43%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(¥ 1 ¥ Lo 1)
HMLKSD, SHBE
To order or for further
JUK! CORPORATION i did
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430—49089 . 4314 . 4984
TELEX : J22967
Copyright (©) 1998 —2002 JUKI CORP. HIOA—Y WA LEHSEROLLFEL{EETIEMNBY ET,
FRORBERECER, METST L % The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvemant of the commodity without notice.
ERELET, D=V AR, 2002428 REOMBLRATERLESOTT.
Ali rights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2002.

Printed in Japan






